Block No. Parts Name(CN Parts Name(EN

FOO Rl ZRME ENGINE FITTINGS
FO1 =] LOCK KIT
F02 HE S MUFFLER
FO3 e FRAME
F04-1 EECYEai PLASTICS 1
F04-2 PR PLASTICS 2
F04-3 BRI PLASTICS 3
FO4-4 BRIV PLASTICS 4
F04-5 BV PLASTICS5
F04-6 BRI PLASTICS 6
F04-7 BRHEVIT PLASTICS 7
FO5 BEE FRONT SUSPENSION
FO6 EER REAR SUSPENSION
FO7 e FRONT WHEEL
FO8-A MAB& EEIF 2 M MAB BRAKE ASSY
F10 EREYS STEERING SYSTEM
Fil EE REAR WHEEL
F12 S FUEL TANK
F13 EH SEAT
F14-1 R FOOTREST
F14-2 EHE REAR ARMREST
F15-A 5538 245 (ABS) ELECTRIC SYSTEM(ABS)
F16 SEE] LIGHTS
F17 NES DASHBOARD
F19-1 REEL T WARNING LABEL,FUEL TANK
F19-2-A ETE(EXE) DECAL(NEBULA BLACK)
F19-2-B e DECAL(NEBULA WHITE)
F19-3 RIBETE MODEL DECAL
F19-4 12 E FRIEGR A FITL) NOISE LABEL(AUSTRALIA)
F20 M= TOOLS
F36 BHRRES FUEL VAPORIZATION SYSTEM
F38-A RS OWNER¥'S MANUAL
F38-B REES (BAE) OWNER¥'S MANUAL (JAPAN)
F38-C BARTEEE AUSTRALIA WARRANTY CARD
F41 R AIR FILTER
E01-1 EREESER LEFT CRANKCASE ASSY.
E01-2 AEEED B RIGHT CRANKCASE ASSY.
E01-3 ENESRR RIGHT SIDE COVER ASSY.
E01-4-V2 ENESER LEFT SIDE COVER ASSY.
E02-1 SEEEHEM CYLINDER HEAD COVER ASSY.
E02-2 SEESEH CYLINDER HEAD ASSY.
E02-3 SHSER CYLINDER BODY ASSY.
E02-4 M B CAMSHAFT ASSY.
E03 LS AR MAGNETO ASSY.
E04 HAETEEER PRANKSHAFT /CONNECTING ROD & PISTON ASSY.
E05 ESBEER CLUTCH ASSY.
E06 METERR TRANSMISSION ASSY.
E07 HAREHA OIL PUMP ASSY.
E09 B2 A5 ELECTRIC STARTING ASSY.
E16 FHHEA BALANCE SHAFT ASSY.
E17 BEIEER THROTTLE BODY ASSY.
E18 FHREI CHANGE A NEW ENGINE




[ BockNo, T  BlockName = 1 WemNo. ] ParsNumber [  ParsName(eN)  Tov T Spedheabon . T Remaks) ]

FO0 ENGINE FITTINGS 1 6FIV-040011-7100 SMALL SPROCKET GUARD 1 1

FOO ENGINE FITTINGS 2 0010-021017-0010 BOLT M6x25 1 GALVANIZED TRIVALENT CHROMIUM 6

FOO ENGINE FITTINGS 3 0020-011018-00001 BOLT 2 6

F 01 6FIV-011000-2100 LOCK KIT 1

F 02 30102-080020810 SCREW 2 M8x20@TRIVALENT CHROMIUM

F 03 6FIV-010010-7100 SEAT CABLE

F 04 6GU#-010320-6000 SEAT LOCK SEAT

F 0! 30006-060016810 BOLT M6x16 10

F Q6 6FIV-011020-7100 KEY 1

FO2 U 1 6FIV-021100-1100 EXHAUST PIPE ASSY 1

FO2 U 30102-080025810 CREW 2 M8x25 10

FO2 U 8AIV-004100-1000 OXYGEN SENSOR 1 1

FO2 U 4 6090-020010 EXHAUST PORT GASKET 1 42x33x5 1

FO2 U 30006-080035810 BOLT 3 M8x35 10

FO2 UF 6 6WWV-020002-5001 BUSHING, MUFFLER BODY 6 1

FO2 UF 6WWV-020003-5000 RUBBER SLEEVE, MUFFLER BODY 3 1

FO2 U 8 30204-080810 LOCK NUT 3 M8 10

FO2 U 9 AD00-020003 GRAPHITE SEAL BUSHINGII

FO2 U 10 A000-020500 CLAMP ASSY 1

FO2 U 11 6FIV-021200-9000 REAR MUFFLER BODY ASSY

FO2 UFFLE| 12 30006-060012810 30LT M6x12 10 30006-060012870
FO3 FRAME 1 6FIV-030010-4100 IGNITION LOCK BRACKET 1

FO3 FRAME 30102-080016810 INNER HEX SCREW M8x16 6

FO3 FRAME 30902-0400820 RIVET @4x8 6 30902-0401320
FO3 FRAME 4 6FIA-190012 VIN PLATE 1

FO3 FRAME 5020-031001 RUBBER SLEEVE, FRONT LICENSE BRACKET 10

FO3 FRAME 6 6FIV-030020-4100 HEADLIGHT LOWER BRACKET 1

FO3 FRAME 30006-060012810 M6x12 10 30006-060012870
FO3 FRAME 8 6FIV-030100-1200 FRONT LH+RH PANEL ASSY 1 1 6F11-030100-1200
FO3 FRAME 9 30006-060010810 2 M6x10 10

FO3 FRAME Q 6AQV-021002-1000 BUSHING 3 1

FO3 FRAME 1 6WWV-030019-5000 RUBBER BUSHING 3 2

FO3 FRAME 30006-060022810 BOLT 3 M6x22 6

FO3 FRAME 6FIV-030002-7000 ABS BRACKET 1

FO3 FRAME 4 6FIV-031000-1100-01 FRAME ASSY 1

FO3 FRAME 30204-080810 NUT M8 10

FO3 FRAME 6 5280-030004-1000 ENGINE FRONT SUSPENSION PLATE MATTE BLACK 1

FO3 FRAME 30006-080085810 OLT GB/T5789_M8x85 6

FO3 FRAME 8 30006-080075810 0L 4 x75 6

FO3 FRAME 9 30006-080090810 30L %90

FO3 FRAME 20 30006-080050810 0L x50

FO3 FRAME 21 6FI12-03000; ENGINE LH UPPER BRACKET ELECTROPHORESIS BLACK

FO3 FRAME 2. 6FIV-030050-7100 ENGINE UPPER RH BRACKET

FO3 FRAME 2] 6KJ0-030503 RUBBER PLUG

FO3 FRAME 24 A000-030006 SIDE BRACKET BOLT 10

FO3 FRAME 2! 6KMV-030060-C000 SIDE STAND SPRING ASSY

FO3 FRAME 26 A000-030004 SPRING COLLAR, SIDE STAND 6130-030071-10000
FO3 FRAME 27 6FIV-030600-7101 SIDE STAND ASSY

FO3 FRAME 28 30208-102010 NUT M10x1.25 10

FO3 FRAME 29 30006-060035810 BOLT M6x35

FO3 FRAME 30 6K30-030510 CHAIN GUARD ASSY

FO3 FRAME 31 6WWV-020002-5001 BUSHING, MUFFLER BODY

FO3 FRAME 3 6WWV-020003-5000 RUBBER SLEEVE, MUFFLER BODY 3

FO3 FRAME 3! 8080-040064 FRONT FENDER DAMPEI

FO3 FRAME 34 B6WWV-046702-5000 INNER HEX SCREW M6x12 10 6WWV-046802-5000
FO3 FRAME 3! 6FIV-030300-7100 REAR FENDER ASSY 1

FO3 FRAME 36 6FIV-030009-7100 REAR LICENSE BRACKFT 1

FO4- LASTIC:! 1 6WWV-047102-5000 INNER HEX SCREW M5x14 1

FO4- LASTIC! GFIV-041603-4100 WINDSHIELD

FO4- LASTIC:! 6FIV-041604-4100 DASHBOARD LOWER GUARD

FO4- LASTIC! 4 6AQV-041117-1002 USB PLUG COVER

FO4- LASTIC:! FIV-040101-4100 IGNITION LOCK GUARD

FO4- LASTIC! 6 FI1V-040512-7100 PIPE UPPER COVER

FO4- LASTIC:! FIV-040511-7100 FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER UPPER COVER

FO4- LASTIC! GFIV-041601-4100-0BUOO HEADLIGHT PANEL JET BLACK

FO4- LASTIC:! 6FIV-041601-4100-0BM0OO HEADLIGHT PANEL NEBULA BLACK

FO4- LASTIC! 6KM#-040081-8000-M1 UT CLIP M5 10

FO4- LASTIC:! 0 30110-421130010 ELF-TAPPING SCREW $T4.2x13@COLOR ZINC TRIVALENT CHROMIUM 10 30110-420130070
FO4- LASTIC! 1 GFIV-041602-4100 HEADLIGHT BACKBOARD 1

FO4- LASTIC:! 2 30110-420160070 ELF-TAPPING SCREW $T4.2x16 10

FO4- LASTIC! 3 B6WWV-046602-5000 INNER HEX STEPPED SCREW M6x14 2 10

FO4- LASTIC:! 4 8010-000002 CLAMP T4.2 F07V-040002-1000
FO4- LASTIC! 1 GFIV-041203-7101-0BM0OQ FUEL TANK RH PANEL NEBULA BLACK

FO4- LASTIC:! 1 6F1V-041203-7101-0VEQD FUEL TANK RH PANEL NEBULA WHITE

FO4- LASTIC! 8010-000002 CLAMP 6 . 6 FO7V-040002-1000
FO4- LASTIC:! 30110-421130010 SELF-TAPPING SCREW 17 $T4.2x13@COLOR ZINC TRIVALENT CHROMIUM 10 30110-420130070
FO4- LASTIC! 4 6KM#-040081-8000-M1 NUT CLIP M5 6 10

FO4- LASTIC:! 6WWV-046502-5000 STEPPED SCREW M5 10 5BWV-040017-5000
FO4- LASTIC! 6 6FIV-040401-7100 MUSHROOM HEAD RUBBER BOOT 4 SLOTTED HOLE IN PLASTIC PART 1

FO4- LASTIC:! 6WWV-045801-5000 RUBBER 2 2

FO4- LASTIC! 8 9060-040310 CLAMP ASSY 2 0

FO4- LASTIC:! 9 6WWV-047102-5000 INNER HEX SCREW M5x14 3 0

FO4-. LASTIC:! Q B6WWV-046802-5000 INNER HEX SCREW M6x16 0

FO4- LASTIC:! 1 6090-040302 CUSHION SLEEVE 0

FO4- LASTIC! 2 6090-040303 BUSHING 0

FO4- LASTIC:! 3 6FIV-041201-7103-0BMO0 FUEL TANK UPPER PANEL NEBULA BLACK 1

FO4- LASTIC! 6F1V-041201-7103-0VEQ0 FUEL TANK UPPER PANEL NEBULA WHITE 1

FO4- LASTIC:! 4 30110-420095010 SELF-TAPPING SCREW 5T4.2x9.5@COLOR ZINC-PLATED 10

FO4- LASTIC! 8080-041130 EXPANSION RIVET ASSY 10

FO4- LASTIC:! 6 6FIV-041205-4101 FUEL TANK FRONT RH PANEL

FO4-. LASTIC! GFIV-041204-4101 FUEL TANK FRONT LH PANEL

FO4- LASTIC:! 6FIV-041202-7101-0BM0O0 FUEL TANK LH PANEL NEBULA BLACK

FO4- LASTIC! 6F1V-041202-7101-0VEQQ FUEL TANK LH PANEL NEBULA WHITE

FO4- LASTIC:! 6FIV-040102-7100 SEAT LOCK BRACKET

FO4-. LASTIC! 20 30105-050012410 SCREW M5x12

FO4- LASTIC:! 21 6AQV-110031-7100 FENDER RUBBER 1

F04-3 LASTICS 3 1 B6WWV-046502-5000 STEPPED SCREW M5 10 SBWV-040017-5000
F04-3 LASTICS 3 2 6F1V-040302-4100-0VEQD FRONT RH PANEL NEBULA WHITE 1

F04-3 LASTICS 3 2 6F1V-040302-4100-0RZ00 FRONT RH PANEL BEETROOT PINK 1




Fo4 LASTICS 3 GFIV-040308-4100-0VF00 FRONT RH PANEL DECO PART 1 MERCURY SILVER 1
Fo4 LASTICS 3 6F1V-040308-4100-0RM0O0 FRONT RH PANEL DECO PART 1 MAGMA RED 1
Fo4 LASTICS 3 4 8010-000002 CLAMP 2 ST4.2 6 FO7V-040002-1000
Fo4 LASTICS 3 6KM#-040081-8000-M1 NUT CLIP M5 10
FO4 LASTICS 3 6 30110-421130010 SELF-TAPPING SCREW 4 ST4.2x13@COLOR ZINC TRIVALENT CHROMIUM 10 30110-420130070
Fo4 LASTICS 3 6WWV-046602-5000 INNER HEX STEPPED SCREW M6x14 1
Fo4 LASTICS 3 F1V-040309-4101-0VEQQ PIPE LOWER PLATE NEBULA WHITE
Fo4 LASTICS 3 FIV-040309-4101-0BMOO PIPE LOWER PLATE NEBULA BLACK
FO4 LASTICS 3 6F1V-040307-1200-0RMOO FRONT LH PANEL DECO PART MAGMA RED
Fo4 LASTICS 3 FJV-040307-1200-0VF00 FRONT LH PANEL DECO PART MERCURY SILVER
FO4 LASTICS 3 10 6F1V-040301-4100-0VEQQ FRONT LH PANEL NEBULA WHITE
Fo4 LASTICS 3 10 6FIV-040301-4100-0RZ00 FRONT LH PANEL BEETROOT PINK
Fo4 LASTICS 3 11 6AQV-110031-7100 FENDER RUBBER 1 6
Fo4 LASTICS 4 1 6FJV-040501-1200-0BMOO FRONT FENDER 1 NEBULA BLACK
Fo4 LASTICS 4 1 6FIV-040501-1200-0BUOO FRONT FENDER 1 JET BLACK
Fo4 LASTICS 4 2 6WWV-046502-5000 STEPPED SCREW M5 5 10 5BWV-040017-5000
Fo4 LASTICS 4 6FIV-040502-1200 FRONT FENDER REAR PART 1 1
Fo4 LASTICS 4 4 6WWV-046602-5000 INNER HEX STEPPED SCREW M6x14 6 1
Fo4 LASTICS 4 6FIV-040514-1200 FRONT RH SHOCK ABSORBER DECQ PART
Fo4 LASTICS 4 6 6FIV-040513-1200 FRONT LH SHOCK ABSORBER DECO PART
FO4 LASTICS5 1 GFIV-040601-7100 REAR INNER FENDER
Fo4 LASTICSS 2 6WWV-046602-5000 INNER HEX STEPPED SCREW M6x14 5 10
Fo4 LASTICSS GFIV-040602-7101 REAR INNER FENDER INNER COVER 1 1
Fo4 LASTICSS 4 30118-420095010 SELF-TAPPING SCREW 3 5T4.2x9.5@TRIVALENT CHROMIUM 10
FO4 LASTICSS 30110-421130010 SELF-TAPPING SCREW 7 ST4.2x13@COLOR ZINC TRIVALENT CHROMIUM 10 30110-420130070
Fo4 LASTICSS 6 6FIV-040611-7100 REAR FENDER 1 6FIV-040611-7101
Fo4 LASTICSS 6KM#-040081-8000-M1 NUT CLIP M5 10
Fo4 LASTICSS 8 6WWV-047102-5000 INNER HEX SCREW M5x14 10
FO4 LASTICSS 9 6KM#-040302-8000 CUSHION SLEEVE 6 1
Fo4 LASTICSS 0 6090-040303 BUSHING 6 0
Fo4 LASTICSS 1 B6WWV-046902-5000 INNER HEX SCREW M6x20 3 0
Fo4 LASTICSS 2 30204-06081 UT 3 M6 0
FO4 LASTICS5 6 -047102-5000 INNER HEX SCREW M5x14 3 0
Fo4 LASTICSS 4 FIV-040612-7100 REAR FENDER INNER COVER
Fo4 LASTICSS V-041512-7101 LICENSE LIGHT LOWER COVER 6FIV-041512-7102
Fo4 LASTICSS 6 V-041511-7101 LICENSE LIGHT UPPER COVER 6FIV-041511-7102/6F1V-041511-7102
Fo4 LASTICS 6 1 GFIV-040314-7100-0VROO RH SIDE COVER DECO PART ELECTRO SILVER
Fo4 LASTICS 6 1 6FIV-040314-7100-0BUOO RH SIDE COVER DECO PART JET BLACK
Fo4 LASTICS 6 GFIV-040312-7101 RH SIDE COVER
Fo4 LASTICS 6 30110-421130010 SELF-TAPPING SCREW $T4.2x13@COLOR ZINC TRIVALENT CHROMIUM 10 30110-420130070
Fo4 LASTICS 6 4 B6WWV-046502-5000 STEPPED SCREW M5 4 10 SBWV-040017-5000
Fo4 LASTICS 6 6FIV-040401-7100 MUSHROOM HEAD RUBBER BOOT SLOTTED HOLE IN PLASTIC PART
Fo4 LASTICS 6 6 GFIV-040313-7100-0VR0OO SIDE COVER DECO PART ELECTRO SILVER
Fo4 LASTICS 6 6 6FIV-040313-7100-0BUOO LH SIDE COVER DECO PART JET BLACK
FO4 LASTICS 6 GFIV-040311-7101 LH SIDE COVER
Fo4 LASTICS 6 8 6FIV-041501-7100 ELECTRICAL BOX
FO4 LASTICS 6 9 B6WWV-046602-5000 INNER HEX STEPPED SCREW M6x14 2 10
Fo4 LASTICS 6 10 6FIV-041502-7100 BATTERY BOX 1 1
Fo4 LASTICS 6 11 B6WWV-046702-5000 INNER HEX SCREW M6x12 3 0 6WWV-046802-5000
Fo4 LASTICS 6 12 9010-12000¢ SPONGE PAD, FUEL TANK 5 0
Fo4 LASTICS 7 1 30110-420095010 ELF-TAPPING SCREW 2 ST4.2x9.5@COLOR ZINC-PLATED 0
Fo4 LASTICS 7 2 6WWV-046602-5000 INNER HEX STEPPED SCREW M6x14 4 0
Fo4 LASTICS 7 6F1V-041614-4100-0VEQQ AIL LIGHT RH PANEL 1 NEBULA WHITE 1
Fo4 LASTICS 7 6FIV-041614-4100-0BM0OO AIL LIGHT RH PANEL 1 NEBULA BLACK 1
FO4 LASTICS 7 4 B6WWV-046802-5000 INNER HEX SCREW M6x16 2 10
Fo4 LASTICS 7 90-040303 BUSHING 2 10
FO4 LASTICS 7 6 6KM#-040302-8000 CUSHION SLEEVE 2 1
Fo4 LASTICS 7 080-041130 EXPANSION RIVET ASSY 4 10
Fo4 LASTICS 7 8 30110-421130010 SELF-TAPPING SCREW ST4.2x13@COLOR ZINC TRIVALENT CHROMIUM 10 30110-420130070
Fo4 LASTICS 7 9 B6NQ#-000202-6001 CONVEX BOLT
Fo4 LASTICS 7 Q GFIV-041615-4100-0BM0OQ TAIL LIGHT UPPER PANEL NEBULA BLACK
Fo4 LASTICS 7 0 6F1V-041615-4100-0VEQD TAIL LIGHT UPPER PANEL NEBULA WHITE
Fo4 LASTICS 7 1 GFIV-041611-9000 AlL LIGHT COVER
Fo4 LASTICS 7 2 6F1V-041613-4100-0VEQD TAIL LIGHT LH PANEL NEBULA WHITE
Fo4 LASTICS 7 GFIV-041613-4100-0BM0OQ TAIL LIGHT LH PANEL NEBULA BLACK
Fo4 LASTICS 7 6FIV-040321-7100 SUB-FRAME SKID PLATE
Fo4 LASTICS 7 4 6WWV-047102-5000 INNER HEX SCREW M5x14 10
Fo4 LASTICS 7 6FIV-040322-7100 SUB-FRAME HEAT INSULATION PLATE
F FRO USPENSION 1 0180-062107-00001 BEVEL GEAR LOCK NUT
F FROI USPENSIOI 2 8030-050006 UPPER TRIPLE CLAMP GASKET
FC FRO USPENSIOI 6FIV-050001-4100 UPPER TRIPLE CLAMP
F FROI USPENSIOI 4 30102-080025870 INNER HEX SCREW M8x25 M8x25 1
FC FRO USPENSIOI 280-050004 LOCK NUT
F FROI USPENSIOI 6 280-050100 UPPER STEERING BEARING ASSY 5280-050101+5280-050102+5280-050110
F FRO USPENSIOI 280-050200 LOWER STEERING BEARING ASSY 5280-050102+5280-050110+5280-050202
F FROI USPENSIOI 8 6FIV-050300-4100 FRONT FORK PIPE LOWER TRIPLE CLAMP ASS'
F¢ FRO USPENSIOI 9 30006-102035810 BOL M10x1.25%35 10
F FROI USPENSIOI 0 6FIV-050011-7000 RUBBER PLUG
F FRO USPENSIOI 1 6FIV-050100-7101-M1 FRONT LH SHOCK ABSORBER
F FROI USPENSIOI 2 6FIV-050200-7101-M1 FRONT RH SHOCK ABSORBER
F FRO USPENSIOI 3 6FIV-050401-7000 RUBBER PLUG 2 NO ABS 2
F FROI USPENSIOI 4 30102-080030870 SCREW 2 M8x30 10
FC O 1 6KMV-060010-8001 REAR SWING ARM DUST CAP 1 2 1
F SIO! 2 6100-06000¢ REAR SWING ARM OUTER BUSHING 1
FC SIOf B6WWV-046602-5000 INNER HEX STEPPED SCREW M6x14 10
F SIO! 4 6FIV-060001-7001 CHAIN GUARD
F SIO| 6090-060005 ANTI-DUST RING
F SIO! 6 6KJ0-060004-00001 REAR FORK RH INNER BUSHING
F SIOf GFIV-060300-7001 REAR FORK ASSY "
F SIO! 8 6FIV-060100-7100-M1 REAR SHOCK ABSORBER
F¢ SIOf 9 30006-102050810 BOLT M10x1.25x50 10
F SIO! 0 6KM#-100002-8000 CLUTCH LEVER PLUG 1
FC SIOf 1 30102-080016810 INNER HEX SCREW 3 M8x16 6
F SIO! 2 6FIV-060020-7000 CHAIN ADJUSTER ASSY 2
FC SIOf 3 A000-060201-0BPOD CHAIN ADJUSTER GUARD 2 MAUD SPIRIT BLACK
F SIO! 4 30200-080810 NU 4
F SIOf 5 6FIV-062300-7001 REAR FORK ASSEMBLY 1
F HEEL 1 6FIV-070001-7100 FRONT WHEEL SHAFT 1
FC HEEL 02 6K30-070002 COLLAR, FRONT WHEEL AXLE 2
F HEEL 03 30705-1215 TIRE 1 FRONT TIRE




F07 FRONT WHEEL 04 6FIV-070100-7100-0B200 FRONT RIM ASSY 1 1
FO7 FRONT WHEEL 0! 6KIV-070103-8000 OIL SEAL 1 1
F07 FRONT WHEEL Q6 30400-01280 BEARING 2 6201-2RS 1
FO7 FRONT WHEEL 0 30204-122810 NUT M12x1.25 10
F07 FRONT WHEEL 08 5190-070030-1000 VALVE, INFLATION 1
FO7 FRONT WHEEL 09 6FIV-070102-6000 MIDDLE BUSHING, FRONT RIM 1
FO8-A IAB_BRAKE ASSY 1 8010-08011: BRAKE DISC BOLT 10
FO8-A IAB_BRAKE ASSY 2 6FI3-08000 FRONT BRAKE DISC 1
FO8-A IAB_BRAKE ASSY 6FIV-080003-7000 FRONT GEAR RING 1
FO8-A IAB_BRAKE ASSY 4 30006-060012870 BOLTM6x12 BLACK ZINC-PLATED 10
FO8-A IAB_BRAKE ASSY 6FIV-080004-7000-M1 SPEED SENSOR 1
FO8-A IAB_BRAKE ASSY 6 30102-080025870 INNER HEX SCREW M8x25 M8x25 1
FO8-A IAB_BRAKE ASSY EAEV-080006-1000 CLIP, BRAKE HOSE 4
FO8-A IAB_BRAKE ASSY 8 6FIV-081000-4401 ABS BRAKE ASSY
FO8-A IAB_BRAKE ASSY 9 6FIV-080005-4100 BRAKE QIL HOSE CLASP
FO8-A Al 0 0102-050016870 SCREW M5x16
FO8-A Al 1 30006-060012810 BOLT M6x12 10 30006-060012870
FO8-A Al 2 6WWV-047002-5000 INNER HEX SCREW M6x25
FO8-A Al 6FIV-080300-4100 REAR BRAKE PEDAL ASSY
FO8-A Al 4 6AQV-080400-1000 SPRING
FO8-A Al A000-080006-10000 GASKET 1
FO8-A Al 6 6WWV-046702-5000 INNER HEX SCREW M6x12 1 6WWV-046802-5000
FO8-A Al 30903-0162010 COTTER PIN GB/T91_1.6x20
FO8-A Al 8 6FIV-080007-4101 BRAKE SWITCH LIMIT PLATE
FO8-A Al 9 6FIV-080003-4100 BRAKE SWITCH BRACKET
FO8-A Al 20 8010-000004 BOLT M6x14 M6x14 1
FO8-A Al KE 21 6FIV-080006-4101-M1 MECHANICAL BRAKE SWITCH ASSY
FO8-A Al 22 6NTV-080004-4101-M1 SPEED SENSOR
FO8-A Al 2. 6FIV-080010-7000 REAR BRAKE DISC ASSY
FO8-A Al 24 6F1V-080220-71A0-M1 REAR BRAKE PAD ASSY
FO8-A Al 2! 6FIV-080220-7100-M1 REAR BRAKE CALIPER ASSY
FO8-A Al 26 6KM#-081000-8100-20 WASHER 16 A000-080102-2000
FO8-A Al KE 2 6KM#-080103-8101 PIPE BOLT 7 6GU#-081000-6000-23
FO8-A IAB_BRAKE ASSY 28 30904-0062270 PIN SHAFT
FO8-A IAB_BRAKE ASSY 29 30903-0022070 COTTER PIN
FO8-A IAB_BRAKE ASSY 30 6FIV-081100-4400-M1 ABS CONTROLLER
FO8-A IAB_BRAKE ASSY 31 AQ00-080229-2000 SCREW, FLUID RESERVOIR CAP
FO8-A IAB_BRAKE ASSY 32 6KM0-091201-20000 FLUID RESERVOIR CAP
FO8-A IAB_BRAKE ASSY 3. 6KM0-091202-20000 FLUID RESERVOIR SEALING LINER
FO8-A IAB_BRAKE ASSY 34 6KM0-091203-20000 FLUID RESERVOIR SEALING GASKET
FO8-A IAB_BRAKE ASSY 3! 6KMV-081100-B000-20 BRAKE HANDLE
FO8-A IAB_BRAKE ASSY 36 6KMV-081100-B100-M1 HAND BRAKE MASTER CYLINDER
FO8-A IAB_BRAKE ASSY 3 6FIV-080120-71A0-M1 FRONT BRAKE PAD ASSY
FO8-A IAB_BRAKE ASSY 38 6FIV-080120-7100-M1 FRONT BRAKE CALIPER ASSY
FO8-A IAB_BRAKE ASSY 9 6FIV-081010-4000 FRONT BRAKE FLUID INLET HOSE
FO8-A IAB_BRAKE ASSY 4 6FIV-081020-4000 FRONT BRAKE FLUID QUTLET HOSE
FO8-A IAB_BRAKE ASSY 41 6FIV-081200-4000-M1 REAR BRAKE MASTER CYLINDER
FO8-A IAB_BRAKE ASSY 42 6FIV-090270-9200 REAR BRAKE FLUID INLET HOSE
FO8-A IAB_BRAKE ASSY 43 6FIV-081040-7000 REAR BRAKE FLUID OUTLET HOSE
FO8-A IAB_BRAKE ASSY 44 30304-006170 PLAIN WASHE| C CLASS
F: EERING SYSTE 1 6F13-100020-10000 BALANCE BLOCK ASSY
F. G SYSTE 2 5280-100020 RH HAND GRIP ASSY
F: G SYSTE 6FIV-100100-4000-0BUOD HANDLEBAR PIPE JET BLACK
F. G SYSTE 4 30102-102035810 SCREW M10x1.25x35
G SYSTE 6FIV-100400-4000 THROTTLE CABLE
G SYSTE 6 6FIV-100031-4000-0BPO0 HANDLEBAR BRACKET MAUD SPIRIT BLACK
G SYSTE 6FIV-100600-4000 CLUTCH CABLE
G SYSTE 8 6FIV-100003-4000 HANDLEBAR COVER
Q G SYSTE 9 30102-080025810 CREW 4 M8x25 10
0 G SYSTE 0 6L32-10000¢ HANDLEBAR SCREW DECO COVER 4
Q G SYSTE 1 5280-100001 LH HAND GRIP
0 G SYSTE 2 6FI3-100300-10000 CLUTCH LEVER ASSY
Q G SYSTE 6FI3-100301 CLUTCH LEVER ABS
0 G SYSTE 4 6KJ0-100002 CLUTCH PULL BINDING
G SYSTE 6FIV-167000-2000 RH HANDLEBAR SWITCH ASSEMBLY
G SYSTE 6 6FIV-166000-4101 LH HANDLEBAR SWITCH ASSEMBLY
WHEEL o1 6FIV-110001-7100 REAR WHEEL SHAFT
WHEEL 02 30306-140112 WASHER P14
WHEEL Q. 30200-080810 NUT 4 M8
EAR WHEEL 04 6KJ0-110004 LOCK PAD
EAR WHEEL Q! 6FI12-110003-10000 REAR SPROCKET
EAR WHEEL 06 3120951 MOTORCYCLE CHAIN
EAR WHEEL Q 6K30-110001-10000 REAR WHEEL RH SHAFT SLEEVE 2
EAR WHEEL 08 6090-112100 SPROCKET SEAT ASSY 1 6FIV-112000-1400
EAR WHEEL Q9 30500-027800N OIL SEAL 2 FB27x47x7
EAR WHEEL 0 30400-02001 BEARING 20x47x14
EAR WHEEL 1 5280-112101 SHAFT SLEEVE
WHEEL 2 5190-070030-1000 VALVE, INFLATION
R WHEEL 6K30-110003 BOLT 4
WHEEL 4 30705-1216 TIRE REAR TIRE
R WHEEL 6FIV-110100-6001-0B200 REAR RIM ASSY MATTE BLACK
WHEEL 6 6KJV-110004-8000 DAMPING RUBBER, SPROCKET SEAT
EAR WHEEL 30400-01580 EARING 6202-2RS
EAR WHEEL 8 30204-143810 NU M14x1.5 10
EAR WHEEL 9 6FIV-110102-6000 CENTER SPACER, REAR RIM 1
E HEEL 20 30400-01583 BEARING 6302-2RS 1
2 UEL TAI 1 30006-060025810 BOLT 4 M6x25 10
2 UEL TAI 2 5020-031002 RUBBER SLEEVE LINER 4 FOR FRONT LICENSE BRACKET 6
2 FUEL TAI 5020-031001 RUBBER SLEEVE, FRONT LICENSE BRACKET 4 10
2 FUEL TAI 4 6FJV-121000-1200 FUEL TANK ASSY 1
FUEL TAI 30601-111010 CLAMP A11@COLOR ZINC TRIVALENT CHROMIUM 6
UEL TAI 6 6KMV-120001-C000 FUEL TANK BREATHER HOSE
FUEL TAI 6FIV-150900-2500 FUEL PUMP ASSY
FUEL TA 8 30006-050020810 BOLT M5x20
F12 FUEL TAI 9 8AIV-120210-1000-M1 CLAMP 2
F12 FUEL TAI 10 6070-120400 CLAMP(®14.5) Dial4.5
F12 FUEL TAI 11 6FIV-120030-7100 HIGH-PRESSURE FUEL HOSE ASSY
F12 UEL TAI 12 8AIV-120220-1000-M1 QUICK JOINT
F13 SEAT 1 6FIV-130100-1300 SEAT ASS ABS
F13 SEAT 2 6KMO-130205 CUSHION RUBBER WAHSER 5 10




F14- FOOTRES 1 30204-143810 NUT 2 M14x1.5 10
F14- FOOTRES 2 6FI3-060007 REAR FORK SHAFT 1
F14- FOOTRES B6WWV-046802-5000 INNER HEX SCREW M6x16 10
F14- FOOTRES 4 30303-060152 WASHER 6 10 30303-060112
F14- FOOTRES 30301-060470 WASHER o6 1
F14- FOOTRES 6 6FIV-142000-9200 FRONT LH FOOTREST ASSY 1
F14- FOOTRES 30006-080040810 M8x40 6
F14- FOOTRES 8 6FIV-141000-9200 GEARSHIFT ASSY
F14- FOOTRES 9 GFIV-143000-9200 FRONT RH FOOTREST ASSY
F14- FOOTRES 0 A000-1401B0 REAR FOOTREST, RH
F14- FOOTRES 1 A0D0-1401A0 REAR FOQTREST, LH
F14- FOOTRES 2 AD00-14014. PIN SHAFT Dia 8
F14- FOOTRES AD00-140101 LOCATING GASKET 2 2
F14- FOOTRES 4 AD00-14010: REAR RH FOOTREST 1
F14- FOOTRES 5190-037813 PRING 2
F14- FOOTRES 6 5190-037814 STEEL BALL 2
F14- FOOTRES A000-140104 LOCATING GASKET 1 2 6HVV-140006-1000
F14- FOOTRES 8 30802-00603 SPLIT WASHER 6 GB/T896_6
F14- FOOTRES 9 A000-140108 REAR LH FOOTREST
F14- FOOTRES 20 6FIV-140800-2500 REAR RH FOOTREST ASSY
F14- FOOTRES 21 30102-080025810 SCREW 4 M8x25 10
F14- FOOTRES 22 6FIV-140700-2500 REAR LH FOOTREST ASSY 1 1
F14- FOOTRES 2. 6KMD-130123 BOLT 2 1
F14- FOOTRES 24 6WWV-140141-5000 PIN SHAFT 2 10
F14- FOOTRES 2! A000-140103-20000 SPRING 2 1
F14- FOOTRES 26 30300-100112 WASHER 2 10
F14- FOOTRES 2 30903-0322210 COTTER PIN 2 ©3.2x22@COLOR ZINC TRIVALENT CHROMIUM 10
F14- FOOTRES 28 FIV-140900-7100 FRONT RH FOOTREST SEAT
F14- FOOTRES 29 F1V-140800-7100 REAR RH FOOTREST ASSY
F14- ARMRES 1 FIV-050011-7000 RUBBER PLUG
F14- ARMRES 2 30006-080016810 BOLT M8x16@COLOR ZINC TRIVALENT CHROMIUM 10
F14- ARMRES 3 30006-080020810 BOLT M8x20@COLOR ZINC PLATED 1
F14- ARMRES 4 6FIV-140010-4101 REAR ARMREST
F15-, C EM(ABS) 1 6FIV-150100-4400 MAIN CABLE
F15-A C SYSTEM(ABS) 6FIV-150600-7000 HORN
F15-A C SYSTEM(ABS) 30006-080014810 30LT M8x14 1
F15-A C SYSTEM(ABS) 4 6FIV-150420-7100 BATTERY NEGATIVE CABLE
F15-A C SY. (ABS) 6FIV-150176-7102 LICENSE LIGHT ADAPTOR CABLE
F15-A C SYSTEM(ABS) 6 8010-150003 IE BAND 5x250
F15-A C SYSTEM(ABS) 801F-100101 IE BAND 10
F15-A C SYSTEM(ABS) 8 9010-150002 AUXILIARY RELAY RUBBER RING 3 6
F15-A C SYSTEM(ABS) 9 CFCV-150524-2000-M1 AUXILIARY RELAY 3 1
F15-A C SY. (ABS) Q 30006-060022810 BOLT 2 M6x22 6
F15-A C SY. (ABS) 1 6FIV-177000-7000 REGULATOR
F15-A C SY. (ABS) 2 6FIV-151600-7001-M1 BATTERY
F15-A C SY. (ABS) 3 1080-150700 BATTERY TIE BAND
F15-A C SY. (ABS) 9RHV-150700-1001 TIE BAND, BATTERY
F15-A C SY. (ABS) 4 5270-150500 STARTER RELAY
F15-A C SY. (ABS) 30006-060012810 BOLT 3 M6x12 10 30006-060012870
F15-A C SY. (ABS) 6 6FIV-001000-2500 ECM ASSY 1 1
F15-A C SY. (ABS) 30102-060012810 SCRE! 2 M6x12 10
F15-A C SY. (ABS) V-691100-1201- -BO:; @Eurasia and Africa and Australia except Turkey,BN,IN,BD,MN,NP EU/AU/MIDDLE EAST/AFRICA/SOUTHEAST ASIA/WESTERN ASIA
F15-A C SY. (ABS) V-691100-1301- -BO; North Amrica
F15-A C SY. (ABS) V-691100-1401- -BO:; AllyTech@South America except for Brazil OTHER COUNTRIES IN SOUTH AMERICA EXCEPT BRAZIL-ZHIYUA
F15-A C SY. (ABS) V-691100-1501- -BO; Turkey TURKEY-ZHIYUAN
F15-A C SY. (ABS) V-691100-1601- -BO:; Brazil BRAZIL ZHIYUAN
F15-A C SY. (ABS) V-691100-1900- -BO;
F15-A C SY. (ABS) 6KMV-150901-B00: T-BOX RUBBER RING
F15-A C SY. (ABS) 20 6FIV-003500-7100 HIGH-PRESSURE CABLE ASSEMBLY
F15-A C SY. (ABS) 21 6FIV-003400-8000 IGNITION COIL
F15-A C SY. (ABS) 2. 30006-060035810 BOLT M6x35 6
F15-A C SY. (ABS) 2] 90-150500 DIODE, STARTER 3 1
F15-A C SY. (ABS) 24 010-151301 FUSE 5A 2 S5A 2
F15-A C SY. (ABS) 2! 06A-151305 FUSE 15A 5 15A
F15-A C SY. (ABS) 26 06A-151308 30A FUSE 2
F15-A C SY. (ABS) 27 6KMV-151500-3000 SIDE STAND SWITCH
F15-A C sY! (ABS) 28 010-090005 BOLT M6x16 M6x16 10
LIGH 1 6FIV-160110-7102 HEADLIGHT 1
LIGH 30110-421130010 SELF-TAPPING SCREW ST4.2x13@COLOR ZINC TRIVALENT CHROMIUM 10 30110-420130070
LIGH 6KWV-160510-1000 FRONT LH TURN LIGHT ASSY
LIGH 4 6KWV-160520-1000 FRONT RH TURN LIGHT ASSY
LIGH 6KIV-160920-8001-M1 FRONT SIDE REFLECTOR
LIGH 6 EG5V-160530-1000 REAR LH TURN LIGHT ASSY
LIGH EG5V-160540-1000 RH REAR TURN LIGHT ASSY
LIGH 8 6FIV-160910-4000-M1 REAR REFLECTOR
LIGH 9 30202-050110 NUT M5 1
LIGH 10 6GUV-160600-6200 LICENSE LIGHT
LIGH 11 6KMO-15034 FLASHER 6KIV-161000-2000
LIGH 12 6FIV-160200-7102 TAIL LIGHT
DASHBOAI 1 6FJV-171000-1400 DASHBOARD
DASHBOAI 6090-040303 BUSHING 2 10
F17 DASHBOAI 6WWV-030019-5000 RUBBER BUSHING 2 2
F17 DASHBOAI 4 30301-060470 WASHER 2 o6 1
F17 DASHBOAI 30202-060110 NUT M6@COLOR ZINC TRIVALENT CHROMIUM 1 30204-060810
-1 WARNING LABEL, 1 6FIA-190201-6500 FUEL TANK WARNING LABEL
-2-A DECAL{NEBU 1 6FV-190101-1200-10 LH COMMERCIAL NAME DECAL
-2-A DECAL(NEBU FIV-190102-1200-10 RH COMMERCIAL NAME DECAL
-2-A DECAL{NEBU FIV-190103-1100-10 FRONT LH PANEL DECAL
-2-A DECAL(NEBU 4 FIV-190104-1100-10 FRONT RH PANEL DECAL
-2-A DECAL{NEBU FJV-190105-1200-10 TAIL LIGHT LH PANEL DECAL
-2-A DECAL(NEBU 6 FIV-190106-1200-10 TAIL LIGHT RH PANEL DECAL
-2-A DECAL{NEBU FIV-190107-1100-10 LH TCS DECAL
-2-A DECAL(NEBU 8 FIV-190108-1100-10 RH TCS DECAL
-2-| DECAL{NEBU 1 FIV-190103-1200- FUEL TANK LH PANEL DECAL
F19-2-| DECAL(NEBU FIV-190104-1200- FUEL TANK RH PANEL DECAL
F19- DECAL{NEBU FIV-190105-1100-. FRONT LH PANEL DECAL
F19-2-| DECAL(NEBU 4 FIV-190106-1100- FRONT RH PANEL DECAL
F19- DECAL{NEBU FIV-190107-1100-. LH TCS DECAL
F19-2-| DECAL(NEBU 6 FIV-190108-1100-10 RH TCS DECAL
F19- DECAL{NEBU FJV-190107-1200-11 RIM DECAL




F19-2-| DECAL(NEBU 8 6FIV-190108-1200- RIM LH CFMOTQ DECAL 2
F19- DECAL{NEBU 9 6FIV-190109-1200- RIM RH CFMOTO DECAL
F19-2-| DECAL(NEBU 10 6FIV-190101-1200- LH COMMERCIAL NAME DECAL
F19- DECAL{NEBU 1 6FIV-190102-1200- RH COMMERCIAL NAME DECAL
MODEL Q GFIV-190006-4400 MODEL DECAL
NOISE LABEL(AUSTRALIA) 0. 6FIV-190016-7300 NOISE LABEL
O0LS 1 6100-200100-10000 TOOL KIT
OO0Ls 2 100-200001 VEHICLE TOOLS TIE BAND
O0LS 3 6KMV-200200-C000 LH REARVIEW MIRROR ASSY
F: OO0Ls 4 6KMV-200300-C000 RH REAR VIEW MIRROR ASSY
F3 FUEL VAPQRIZATION SY:! 1 30601-109010 2 A9 6
F3: FUEL VAPORIZATION SY:! 2 6FIV-360001-7100 FUEL VAPOR ADSORPTION HOSE 1 1 1
F: FUEL VAPQRIZATION SY:! 30601-108010 3 A8@COLOR ZINC TRIVALENT CHROMIUM 6
F3: FUEL VAPORIZATION SY:! 4 606B-360100 ANTI-ROLLOVER VALVE
F: FUEL VAPQRIZATION SY:! GFIV-360002-7100 FUEL VAPOR ADSORPTION HOSE 2
F3: FUEL VAPORIZATION SY:! 6 6FIV-360200-7100 CANISTER
F: FUEL VAPQRIZATION SY:! 30601-114010 "
FUEL VAPORIZATION SY:! 8 6FIV-360003-7100 FUEL VAPOR DESORPTION HOSE 1
FUEL VAPQRIZATION SY:! 9 30601-112010 A12@COLOR ZINC TRIVALENT CHROMIUM
FUEL VAPORIZATION SY:! 0 6FIV-003200-8000 CANISTER MAGNETIC VALVE
FUEL VAPQRIZATION SY:! 1 GFIV-360004-7100 FUEL VAPOR DESORPTION HOSE 2
FUEL VAPORIZATION SY:! 2 6FIV-041503-7100 CANISTER BOX
F: FUEL VAPQRIZATION SYSTE| 3 'WV-046702-5000 INNER HEX SCREW M6x12 10 6WWV-046802-5000
F38-A OWNER¥'S MANUAL 1 6FIV-380101-4400-12 EU OWNERS MANUAL EU REGULATION
F38-B OWNERY'S MANUAL (JAPAN) 1 GFIV-380101-4500-12 OWNERS MANUAL
F38-C AUSTRALIA WARRANTY CARD 01 6FIV-380101-7201-22 AUSTRALIA WARRANTY CARD
F4 AIR FILTEI 1 OKIV-110000-4000 AIR FILTER ASSY OKIV-110000-4000-10
F4 AIR FILTE| 2 OKIA-11010f d44 CLAMP ASSY d44
F4 AIR FILTEI 30601-114010 2 "
F4 Al LTE| 4 30601-113510 1 30601-113520
F4 AIR FILTEI 30601-117010 1
F4 AIR FILTE| 6 30112-050016430 4 M5x16@CHROME-PLATED 30112-050016440
F4 AIR FILTEI OKIV-112000-4000 1
EO1- FT Ci (CASE ASSY. 01 30400-02006 1 20x47x14
EQ1- CRANKCASE ASSY. 02 0C10-011007 4 Dial1x16
EO1- CRANKCASE ASSY. 03 30400-03503 35x72x17
EQ1- CRANKCASE ASSY. 04 30400-01502 15x32x9
EO1- CRANKCASE ASSY. 0! 30400-02001 20x47x14
EQ1- CRANKCASE ASSY. Q6 0A70-011008 SCREW 4x11 4x11
EO1- CRANKCASE ASSY. 0 0010-011005-00002 CYLINDER BOLT B
EQ1- CRANKCASE ASSY. 08 0A70-011009-00001 SCREW PLUG M14x1.25x12
EO1- CRANKCASE ASSY. 9 0KI2-011100-0B204 LH CRANKCASE
EQ1- CRANKCASE ASSY. Q 30202-060110 NUT M6@COLOR ZINC TRIVALENT CHROMIUM 10 30204-060810
EO1- CRANKCASE ASSY. 1 30011-060025820 STUD M6x25 6
EQ1- CRANKCASE ASSY. 0A70-013004 PLUG 6
EO1- CRANKCASE ASSY. 0A80-011002 BREATHER HOSE JOINT
EQ1- CRANKCASE ASSY. 4 0A70-011005-00001 BOLT M6x75 6 GALVANIZED TRIVALENT CHROMIUM 6
EO1- CRANKCASE ASSY. 0180-014010 WIRE CLAMP 1 6 6WWV-030080-8000
EQ1- CRANKCASE ASSY. 6 0010-080008 DOWEL PIN 3 8X14 6
EO1- CRANKCASE ASSY. 0010-011017-0010 BOLT M6x60 7 GALVANIZED TRIVALENT CHROMIUM
EQ1- CRANKCASE ASSY. 8 0A80-011500 OIL SEAL 1 20x40%X6
EO1- CRANKCASE ASSY. 9 0A70-011006 COUNTERSHAFT OIL SEAL PRESS 1
EQ1- CRANKCASE ASSY. 20 30004-060010850 BOLT M6x10 2 M6x10 10
EO1- CRANKCASE ASSY. 21 0A70-011400 OIL SEAL 12x22x9
EQ1- CRANKCASE ASSY. 2. 0A80-011001 GASKET, LH FRONT COVER
EO1- CRANKCASE ASSY. 2] 0010-021018-0010 BOLT M6x55 GALVANIZED TRIVALENT CHROMIUM
EQ1- CRANKCASE ASSY. 24 0A70-011300 FILTER ASSY
EO1- CRANKCASE ASSY. 2! 30116-050012410 CREW ASSY M5x12@COLOR ZINC TRIVALENT CHROMIUM 30018-050012810
EQ1- CRANKCASE ASSY. 26 0180-013208-0010 30LT M6x45 GALVANIZED TRIVALENT CHROMIUM
EO1- CRANKCASE ASSY. 27 0010-013010-0010 30LT M6x50 GALVANIZED TRIVALENT CHROMIUM 0JWV-011108-3000
EQ1- CRANKCASE ASSY. 28 0A70-011002 O-RING 60.5x2.4,01L STRAINER COVER 60.5x2.4
EO1- CRANKCASE ASSY. 29 0A70-011004-0B20 FILTER COVER MATTE BLACK
EQ1- CRANKCASE ASSY. 30 0A70-0110A0-0B20 FILTER COVER ASSY MATTE BLACK
EO1- CRANKCASE ASSY. 31 0010-023010-0010 BOLT M6x20 3 GALVANIZED TRIVALENT CHROMIUM 0JWV-011107-3000
EQ1- EFT CRANKCASE ASSY. 32 0180-011006 GASKET 14 1 14 6
E01-2 (GHT CRANKCASE ASSY. 01 0KI2-012100-0B20 RH CRANKCASE 1 MATTE BLACK 1
EQ1-2 RIGHT CRANKCASE ASSY. 02 0A70-012007 PLUG 2 2
E01-2 (GHT CRANKCASE ASSY. 03 0A70-012006 PRESS PLATE, OIL PASSAGE 6
EQ1-2 RIGHT CRANKCASE ASSY. 04 30004-060012820 BOLT M6x12 M6x12 6
E01-2 (GHT CRANKCASE ASSY. 0! 30400-0200! BEARING 20x42x12
EQ1-2 RIGHT CRANKCASE ASSY. Q6 30400-0280: BEARING 28x52x12
E01-2 (GHT CRANKCASE ASSY. 0 30400-0200¢ BEARING 20x47x14
EQ1-2 RIGHT CRANKCASE ASSY. 08 0A70-012002 PRESS TOOL. BEARING
E01-2 (GHT CRANKCASE ASSY. 9 30107-060012410 SCREW M6x12@COLOR ZINC-PLATED
EQ1-2 RIGHT CRANKCASE ASSY. Q 30400-01503 BEARING 15x35x11
E01-2 (GHT CRANKCASE ASSY. 1 0A80-012005 RH SIDE COVER GASKET
EQ1-2 RIGHT CRANKCASE ASSY. 0010-080008 EL PIN 2 8X14 6
E01-2 (GHT CRANKCASE ASSY. 0A70-012001-00003 LIMIT BOLT 1 1
EQ1-2 RIGHT CRANKCASE ASSY. 4 0A70-012004-00002 CYLINDER STUD 2 M8X175 2
E01-2 (GHT CRANKCASE ASSY. 0A70-012003-00002 TUD M6x99
EQ1-3 GHT SIDE R ASSY. 01 0A80-013001-2B201 RH SIDE COVER MATTE BLACK
E01-3 RIGHT SIDE ASSY. 02 0A70-013100 OIL SEAL 12x21x7, CRANKCASE 12x21x7
EQ1-3 RIGHT SIDI ASSY. Q. 0A80-013003 PRESS PLATE, OIL SEAL
E01-3 RIGHT SIDE ASSY. 04 30105-060012410 SCREW M6x12
EQ1-3 RIGHT SIDE ASSY. Q! 0A70-013500 VIEWER, OIL LEVEL
E01-3 RIGHT SID! ASSY. 06 0A70-013004 PLUG
EQ1-3 RIGHT SIDI ASSY. Q 30017-060022110 STUD M6x22 6
E01-3 SIDI ASSY. 08 0180-011006 GASKET 14 14 6
EQ1-3 SIDI ASSY. Q9 0A70-013007-00001 SCREW PLUG M14x1.25x12 6
E01-3 SIDE ASSY. 0 0A70-013006 O-SEAL RING 16.8x3.1 16.8x3.1
EQ1-3 SIDI ASSY. 1 0A70-013005 OIL FILLING PORT BOLT PLUG
E01-3 SIDI ASSY. 2 01A0-013005 O-SEAL RING 13x2
EQ1-3 SIDI ASSY. 0A70-013200 FILTER ELEMENT, PAPER
E01-3 SIDI ASSY. 4 01A0-013003 O-RING 53.6x2.4
EQ1-3 SIDI ASSY. 0A70-013003 SPRING, FILTER ELEMENT 6
E01-3 SIDI ASSY. 6 0A80-013002-0B20 COVER, OIL FILTER MATTE BLACK
EQ1-3 SIDI ASSY. 30212-060810 NUT M6 6
E01-3 SIDI ASSY. 8 0010-023010-0010 BOLT M6x20 GALVANIZED TRIVALENT CHROMIUM 6 0JWV-011107-3000
EQ1-3 HT SID ASSY. 9 0010-060012-0010 BOLT M6x30 GALVANIZED TRIVALENT CHROMIUM 6
E01-3 RIGHT SIDE COVER ASSY. 20 0010-013008-0010 BOLT M6x35 GALVANIZED TRIVALENT CHROMIUM 6




ER ASSY. 01 0A80-014001-1B204 FRONT LH COVER MATTE BLACK 1
ER ASSY. 02 0A70-014007-00001 SCREW PLUG, VIEW HOLE 2
ER ASSY. Q. 0010-021014 WASHER 12 12 6
ER ASSY. 04 0A80-014005 WIRE PRESS PLATE 1
ER ASSY. Q! 30102-050012810 CREW M5x12@COLOR ZI| 10
ER ASSY. 06 0010-013008-0010 30LT M6x35 GALVANIZED 6
ER ASSY. Q 0010-021017-0010 B0LT M6x25 GALVANIZED 6
ER ASSY. 08 0A70-011005-00001 30LT M6x75 GALVANIZED 6
ER ASSY. Q9 0010-060012-0010 B0LT M6x30 GALVANIZED 6
ER ASSY. 0 OKIA-01410f REAR COVER, LH
ER ASSY. 1 0A80-014003-2B202 FRONT LH COVER GEAR COVER MATTI
ER ASSY. 2 0010-08000¢ DOWEL PIN
ER ASSY. 0A70-014005-0B20 BOLT CAP, LH FRONT SIDE COVER MATTI
ER ASSY. 4 0A70-014006-10000 O-RING 22.7x3.1
ER ASSY. 30102-050016810 SCREW 2 GB/T70.1_M5x16 10
ER ASSY. 0700-065310-10000 SPEED SENSOR 1
CYLINDER D COVER ASSY. 01 0C€10-02100. DOWEL PIN Dia 8X12 2 DiagX12
CYLINDE D COVER ASSY. 02 0110-01302¢ O-RING 2 30x3.55
CYLINDER D COVER ASSY. Q. 0110-013007-0B20 COVER, STRAINER 2 MATTE BLACK 2
CYLINDE D COVER ASSY. 04 C10-02100. CAMSHAFT PLUG
CYLINDER D COVER ASSY. Q! 0010-013008-0010 BOLT M6x35 GALVANIZED TRIVALENT CHROMIUM 6
CYLINDE D COVER ASSY. 06 0010-011017-0010 BOLT M6x60 GALVANIZED TRIVALENT CHROMIUM 6
CYLINDER D COVER ASSY. Q 0010-080013-0010 BOLT M6x22 2 GALVANIZED TRIVALENT CHROMIUM 6
CYLINDE D COVER ASSY. 08 0A70-021002 WASHER 2
CYLINDER D COVER ASSY. Q9 0C10-021004 ROCKER ARM SHAFT 2
CYLINDE D COVER ASSY. 0 0A70-021005 O-RING 2 8.6x1.9
EQ2- CYLINDER D COVER ASSY. 1 0A70-021100 SWING ARM ASSY 2
E02- CYLINDE D COVER ASSY. 2 0A70-021102 ADJUST SCREW, VALVE CLEARANCE 2
EQ2- CYLINDER D COVER ASSY. 3 0A70-021103 ADJUST NUT, VALVE CLEARANCE 2 6
E02-2 CYLINDER HEAD ASSY. 1 30204-060810 NUT 4 M6 10
EQ2-2 CYLINDER HEAD ASSY. 02 30011-060025820 STUD 4 M6x25 6
E02-2 CYLINDER HEAD ASSY. 03 0C10-022008 CYLINDER HEAD GASKET 1
EQ2-2 CYLINDER HEAD ASSY. 04 OKIA-0220A0-0B200 CYLINDER HEAD & HEAD COVER 1 MATTE BLACK
E02-2 CYLINDER HEAD ASSY. 0! 0010-022012 WASHER 8 4 8
EQ2-2 CYLINDER HEAD ASSY. Q6 0010-022013-00002 NUT 4 M8 6
E02-2 CYLINDER HEAD ASSY. 0 OKIA-022005 CYLINDER HEAD TEMP. SENSOR 1 1
EQ2-2 CYLINDER HEAD ASSY. 08 0KIA-022003 INJECTOR SEAT SEAL RING 2 6
E02-2 CYLINDER HEAD ASSY. 9 OKIA-022002 FUEL INJECTOR SEAT HEAT INSULATOR
EQ2-2 CYLINDER HEAD ASSY. Q OKIV-022201-4002 INJECTOR SEAT
E02-2 CYLINDER HEAD ASSY. 1 30603-050000 CLAMP D50
EQ2-2 CYLINDER HEAD ASSY. 0KIA-022004-00001 CONNECTING PIPE, THROTTLE BODY
E02-2 CYLINDER HEAD ASSY. 0010-023008-00001
EQ2-2 CYLINDER HEAD ASSY. 4 OKIV-171000-4000 INJECTOR ASSY
E02-2 CYLINDER HEAD ASSY. 0C10-022006 LOCK CLIP, VALVE
EQ2-2 CYLINDER HEAD ASSY. 6 0C€10-022005 SPRING PLATE, VALVE 2
E02-2 CYLINDER HEAD ASSY. 0A70-022003 INNER SPRING, VALVE 2
EQ2-2 CYLINDER HEAD ASSY. 8 0A70-022004 QUTER SPRING, VALVE 2
E02-2 CYLINDER HEAD ASSY. 9 0010-022500-10000 SEAL RING, VALVE STEM 2
EQ2-2 CYLINDER HEAD ASSY. 20 0C€10-022007 SEAT, VALVE SPRING 2
E02-2 CYLINDER HEAD ASSY. 21 0C10-022001 VALVE, INTAKE
EQ2-2 CYLINDER HEAD ASSY. 22 0C€10-022002 EXHAUST VALVE
E02-2 CYLINDER HEAD ASSY. 23 01A0-022400-0001 SPARK PLUG NCK CR8E NGK
EQ2-2 CYLINDER HEAD ASSY. 23 OKIV-022400-4000 SPARK PLUG ASSY
E02-2 CYLINDER HEAD ASSY. 24 OKIV-170010-4000 JECTOR CAP
EQ2-3 CYLINDER BODY ASSY. 01 0C10-023004-10000 CYLINDER BODY GASKET
E02-3 CYLINDER BODY ASSY. 02 OKIB-023100-0B201 CYLINDER
EQ2-3 CYLINDER BODY ASSY. Q. 0A70-023001-0G30 GASKET, MUSTARD GREEN
E02-3 CYLINDER BODY ASSY. 04 0C10-023200-1B200 TENSIOI
EQ2-3 CYLINDER BODY ASSY. Q! 0010-023010-0010 BOLT GALVANIZED TRIVALENT CHROMIUM 6 QIWV-011107-3000
E02-3 CYLINDER BODY ASSY. 06 0180-023007-00001 TENSIONER PLATE BOLT M8x39.5 GALVANIZED TRIVALENT CHROMIUM 6 0180-023007-0010
EQ2-3 CYLINDER BODY ASSY. Q 0010-021016 WASHER 8 8 6
E02-3 CYLINDER BODY ASSY. 08 0A70-023300 TENSION PLATE ASSY
E02-3 CYLINDER BODY ASSY. Q9 0A70-023400 CHAIN GUIDE
E02- CYLINDER BODY ASSY. 10 0C10-011007 DOWEL PIN Diallx16
E02-4 CAMSHAFT ASSY. 01 0A70-024100 TIMING CHAIN
E02-4 CAMSHAFT ASSY. 02 30004-060010150 30LT M6x10 M6x10
E02-4 CAMSHAFT ASSY. 03 0A70-024002 TIMING SPROCKET
E02-4 CAMSHAFT ASSY. 04 0180-024004 CAMSHAFT SPACER 0180-024004-00001
E02-4 CAMSHAFT ASSY. Q5 0A70-024001 CAMSHAFT 0A80-024001
E03 GNETO ASSY. 01 OKIV-031000-4001 MAGNETO ROTOR ASSY
E03 IAGNETQ ASSY. 02 0A70-014004-00002 BOLT M5x25 X. 6
E03 JAGNETO ASSY. 03 30102-050012810 SCREW M5x12@COLOR ZINC TRIVALENT CHROMIUM 10
E03 IAGNETQ ASSY. 04 OKIV-032000-4000 MAGNETO STATOR ASSY 1
E04 RANKSHAFT /CONNECTING ROD ON ASS' 01 0A70-040007 NUT M16 M16 6
F04 RANKSHAFT /CONNECTING ROD ON ASS 02 0A70-040008-00001 LOCK CIRCLIP 2
E04 RANKSHAFT /CONNECTING ROD ON ASS' 03 3121100 GUIDE BLOCK B4x4x16 Bax4x16
F04 RANKSHAFT /CONNECTING ROD ON ASS 04 0A70-040009 DRIVE GEAR, OIL PUMP
E04 RANKSHAFT /CONNECTING ROD ON ASS' 0! 0A80-043000 PRIMARY DRIVEN GEAR ASSY
F04 RANKSHAFT /CONNECTING ROD ON ASS Q6 0A80-040003 GEAR, CRANKSHAFT BALANCER
E04 RANKSHAFT /CONNECTING ROD ON ASS' 0 OKIB-041000 CRANKSHAFT CONNECTING ROD SUB ASSY
F04 RANKSHAFT /CONNECTING ROD ON ASS 08 0A70-040011 WOODRUFF KEY
E04 RANKSHAFT /CONNECTING ROD ON ASS' 9 0110-052008-00002 uT
F04 RANKSHAFT /CONNECTING ROD ON ASS Q 0A70-0400A0 PISTON RING ASSY
E04 RANKSHAFT /CONNECTING ROD ON ASS' 1 0C10-040003 CIRCLIP, PISTON PIN
F04 RANKSHAFT /CONNECTING ROD ON ASS 2 0C10-040001 PISTO!
E04 RANKSHAFT /CONNECTING ROD ON ASS' 3 0C1V-040002-1000-10 PISTON PIN
EQ5 CLUTCH ASSY. 01 0A70-050002 /ASHER 20x34.5x2
E05 CLUTCH ASSY. 02 0A80-051100-00001 PRIMARY DRIVEN GEAR ASSY
E05 CLUTCH ASSY. Q. 0A80-050001 BUSHING, PRIMARY DRIVEN GEAR
E05 CLUTCH ASSY. 04 0A70-051201-00001 CLUTCH HUB
E05 CLUTCH ASSY. Q! OKIV-050010-4000 CLUTCH DRIVE DISC 1 2
E05 CLUTCH ASSY. 06 OKIV-050020-4000 CLUTCH DRIVE DISC 2 3
E05 CLUTCH ASSY. Q 0A70-051202-00001 DRIVEN DISC, CLUTCH 4
E05 CLUTCH ASSY. 08 0A70-050004 LOCK WASHER
E05 CLUTCH ASSY. Q9 0A70-050005 NUT M16X1.5
E05 CLUTCH ASSY. 0 0A80-050006 CLUTCH ROD
E05 CLUTCH ASSY. 1 0A80-050030 THRUST BEARING AND BRACKET ASSY
E05 CLUTCH ASSY. 2 0A80-050008-00001 CLUTCH PRESSURE PLATE
E05 CLUTCH ASSY. 3 0A70-051204-00001 CLUTCH SPRING
E05 CLUTCH ASSY. 4 30112-050016410 SCREW ASS' 5 M5x16@COLOR ZINC TRIVALENT CHROMIUM




E05 CLUTCH ASSY. 0A80-050009-00001 CLUTCH LEVER
E05 CLUTCH ASSY. 0A70-05200; WASHER 10x20x1
E05 CLUTCH ASSY. 0110-08000! OIL SEAL 10x20x5
E05 CLUTCH ASSY. 0A80-050005 SEPARATE SWING ARM
E05 CLUTCH ASSY. 0010-090005-0010 BOLT M6x16 GALVANIZED TRIVALENT CHROMIUM
E05 CLUTCH ASSY. 0A80-050004 WASHER
E05 CLUTCH ASSY. OKIV-051000-4000 CLUTCH SUB ASSY
E06 RANSMISSION ASSY. 0A80-063000-00002 GEARSHIFT LEVER ASSY
E06 RANSMISSION ASSY. 0180-021008-00001 BOLT M14x1.25x12
E06 RANSMISSION ASSY. 0180-011006 GASKET 14 14
E06 RANSMISSION ASSY. 0A70-060012 SPRING, NEUTRAL
E06 RANSMISSION ASSY. 0A70-060013 NEUTRAL STOPPER
E06 RANSMISSION ASSY. 0A70-065100 CAM STOPPER
E06 RANSMISSION ASSY. 0A70-065003 GEARSHIFT POSITION SPRIING
E06 RANSMISSION ASSY. 0A70-065001-00001 GEARSHIFT CAM BOLT
E06 RANSMISSION ASSY. 0A70-065002 WASHER 6 6
E06 RANSMISSION ASSY. 0DMV-066000-2701 GEAR CONTACTOR
E06 RANSMISSION ASSY. 0A70-060014 O-RING 26.2x2.4
E06 RANSMISSION ASSY. 30116-050020410 SCREW ASSY M5x20@COLOR ZINC TRIVALENT CHROMIUM 6
E06 RANSMISSION ASSY. 0A70-06400; CAM STOPPER 1
E06 RANSMISSION ASSY. 0A70-06400 WASHER 25x40x1 2
E06 RANSMISSION ASSY. 0A70-06400: GEAR SWITCH CONTACTOR 2
E06 RANSMISSION ASSY. 0A70-064003 SPRING 2
E06 RANSMISSION ASSY. 30901-0400600 PIN ®4x6
E06 RANSMISSION ASSY. 0A80-064200-00001 GEARSHIFT CAM HUB ASSY
E06 RANSMISSION ASSY. 0A70-06410f DRIVEN GEAR, CAM
E06 RANSMISSION ASSY. 0A70-06400! RH PAWL
E06 RANSMISSION ASSY. 0A70-06400; LH PAWL
E06 RANSMISSION ASSY. 0A70-06400¢ PIN, GEARSHIFT
E06 RANSMISSION ASSY. 0A70-06400; SPRING
E06 RANSMISSION ASSY. 0A70-060006 PAWL PLATE, GEARSHIFT
E06 RANSMISSION ASSY. 0A70-060005 CAM GUIDE
E06 RANSMISSION ASSY. 30107-060012410 SCREW M6x12@COLOR ZINC-PLATED
E06 RANSMISSION ASSY. 0A70-060003-00001 FORK SHAFT 1
E06 RANSMISSION ASSY. 0A70-060004 SHIFT FORK
E06 RANSMISSION ASSY. 0A70-060002 FORK, MIDDLE
E06 RANSMISSION ASSY. 0A70-060001-00001 FORK SHAFT
E06 RANSMISSION ASSY. 0A80-06200! ASHER 15%25x1.5
E06 RANSMISSION ASSY. 0A80-06200: BUSHING
E06 RANSMISSION ASSY. 0A80-06200; COUNTERSHAFT 1ND GEAR 33
E06 RANSMISSION ASSY. 0A80-06200! COUNTERSHAFT 5ND GEAR 22
E06 RANSMISSION ASSY. 0A80-06100; CIRCLIP
E06 RANSMISSION ASSY. 0A80-06200 ASHER 2
E06 RANSMISSION ASSY. 0A80-062004 SHAFT 4l 24
E06 RANSMISSION ASSY. 0A80-062003 SHAFT 3 26
E06 RANSMISSION ASSY. 0A80-062006 TERSHAFT 6ND GEAI 21
E06 RANSMISSION ASSY. 0A80-062020 COUNTERSHAFT 2ND GEAR ASSY 26
E06 RANSMISSION ASSY. OKIA-062070-00001 COUNTERSHAFT ASS
E06 RANSMISSION ASSY. 0A80-060001 DRIVE SPROCKET
E06 RANSMISSION ASSY. 0A80-060002-00001 SPROKET GUARD
E06 RANSMISSION ASSY. 4 30004-060010850 BOLT M6x10 M6x10
E06 RANSMISSION ASSY. OKIA-060007 SPEED SENSOR DISC NO ABS
E06 RANSMISSION ASSY. 0110-090009-00002 INNER HEX SCREW NO ABS
E06 RANSMISSION ASSY. 0010-080008 DOWEL PIN 8X14 ABS
E06 RANSMISSION ASSY. 0A80-061000-00002 MAIN SHAFT ASSY
E06 RANSMISSION ASSY. OKIA-062000-00001 COUNTERSHAFT ASSY
EQ7 ASSY. 0A70-071000 OIL PUMP SUB ASSY
E07 ASSY. 0010-021017-0010 BOLT M6x25 GALVANIZED TRIVALENT CHROMIUM
EQ7 ASSY. 30406-00201 ROLLER NEEDLE P2.5x22
E07 ASSY. 0A70-070001 DRIVEN GEAR, OIL PUMP
EQ7 ASSY. 30802-00605 SPLIT WASHER 6
EO: G ASSY. 0010-021017-0010 BOLT M6x25 GALVANIZED TRIVALENT CHROMIUM
EQ ARTING ASSY. 0A80-093000 STARTING MOTOR
EO: Al G ASSY. 0A80-090001-00001 DUAL GEAR 1
EQ ARTING ASSY. 0A80-090003 SHAFT, DUAL GEAR 1
EO: Al G ASSY. 0A80-090002-00001 DUAL GEAR 2
EQ ARTING ASSY. 0A70-091002-00001 SHAFT, DUAL GEAR
EO: Al G ASSY. 0ABA-092000 GEAR, STARTING MOTOR
EQ ARTING ASSY. 0ABA-094000 CLUTCH
E( Al G ASSY. 0ABA-090004-00002 SCREW M8x16
LANCE SHAFT ASSY. 0110-051007-00002 NUT M14x1.5
LANCE SHAFT ASSY. 0010-051004 WASHER 14%28x2
LANCE SHAFT ASSY. 0A80-160005 CIRCLIP38 38
LANCE SHAFT ASSY. 0A80-160001 GEAR, BALANCE SHAFT 0A80-160001-00001
6 LANCE SHAFT ASSY. 0A80-160004 BALANCER GEAR SPRING
6 LANCE SHAFT ASSY. 0A80-160003 DAMPER, BALANCE SHAFT GEAR
6 LANCE SHAFT ASSY. 0A80-160002 WASHER
6 LANCE SHAFT ASSY. OKI2-161000 BALANCE SHAFT ASSY
EF17 OTTLE BODY ASSY. OKIV-173000-4001 THROTTLE BODY




FOO &R ZxMifE  ENGINE FITTINGS

1 6FIV-040011-7100 SMALL SPROCKET GUARD 1 1

2 0010-021017-0010 BOLT M6x25 1 GALVANIZED TRIVALENT CHROMIUM 6

3 0020-011018-00001 BOLT 2 6
R EE/ENGINE FITTINGS




8  LOCKKIT

/®

01 6FIV-011000-2100 LOCK KIT 1 1

02 30102-080020810 SCREW 2 M8x20@TRIVALENT CHROMIUM 1

03 6FIV-010010-7100 SEAT CABLE 1 1

04 6GU#-010320-6000 SEAT LOCK SEAT 1 1

05 30006-060016810 BOLT 2 M6x%16 10

06 6FIV-011020-7100 KEY 1 1
BE B R/LOCK ASSY




F02

HPE AR

MUFFLER

1 6FI1V-021100-1100 EXHAUST PIPE ASSY 1

2 30102-080025810 SCREW 2 M8x25

3 8AJIV-004100-1000 OXYGEN SENSOR 1 1
4 6090-020010 EXHAUST PORT GASKET 1 42x33x5 1
5 30006-080035810 BOLT 3 M8x35 10
6 6WWV-020002-5001 BUSHING, MUFFLER BODY 6 1
7 6WWV-020003-5000 RUBBER SLEEVE, MUFFLER BODY 3 1
8 30204-080810 LOCK NUT 3 M8 10
9 A000-020003 GRAPHITE SEAL BUSHINGII 1 1
10 A000-020500 CLAMP ASSY 1 1 1
11 6FIV-021200-9000 REAR MUFFLER BODY ASSY 1 1
12 30006-060012810 BOLT 1 M6x12 10 30006-060012870

FO2 ¥ 7 % K A/MUFFLER COMP




FO3

& FRAME

A3

4%
1 6FI1V-030010-4100 IGNITION LOCK BRACKET 1 1
2 30102-080016810 INNER HEX SCREW 2 M8x16 6
3 30902-0400820 RIVET 2 ¢4x8 6 30902-0401320
4 6FIA-190012 VIN PLATE 1 1
5 5020-031001 BBER SLEEVE, FRONT LICENSE BRACH 2 10
6 6F1V-030020-4100 HEADLIGHT LOWER BRACKET 1 1
7 30006-060012810 BOLT 4 M6x12 10 30006-060012870
8 6FJv-030100-1200 FRONT LH+RH PANEL ASSY 1 1 6FJ1-030100-1200
9 30006-060010810 BOLT 2 M6x10 10
10 6AQV-021002-1000 BUSHING 3 1
11 6WWV-030019-5000 RUBBER BUSHING 3 2
12 30006-060022810 BOLT 3 M6x22 6
13 6FIV-030002-7000 ABS BRACKET 1 1
14 6FIV-031000-1100-01 FRAME ASSY 1 1
15 30204-080810 LOCK NUT 8 M8 10
16 5280-030004-1000 ENGINE FRONT SUSPENSION PLATE 1 MATTE BLACK 1
17 30006-080085810 BOLT 2 GB/T5789_M8x85 6
18 30006-080075810 BOLT 4 M8x75 6
19 30006-080090810 BOLT 1 M8x90 6
20 30006-080050810 BOLT 1 M8x50 1
21 6F12-030002 ENGINE LH UPPER BRACKET 1 ELECTROPHORESIS BLACK 1
22 6FIV-030050-7100 ENGINE UPPER RH BRACKET 1 1
23 6KJ10-030503 RUBBER PLUG 2 1
24 A000-030006 SIDE BRACKET BOLT 1 10
25 6KMV-030060-C000 SIDE STAND SPRING ASSY 1 1
26 A000-030004 SPRING COLLAR, SIDE STAND 1 1 6L30-030071-10000
27 6FI1V-030600-7101 SIDE STAND ASSY 1 1
28 30208-102010 NUT 1 M10x1.25 10
29 30006-060035810 BOLT 1 M6x%35 6
30 6KJ0-030510 CHAIN GUARD ASSY 1 1
31 6WWV-020002-5001 BUSHING, MUFFLER BODY 6 1
32 6WWV-020003-5000 RUBBER SLEEVE, MUFFLER BODY 3 1
33 8080-040064 FRONT FENDER DAMPER 1 1
34 6WWV-046702-5000 INNER HEX SCREW M6x12 1 10 6WWV-046802-5000
35 6FIV-030300-7100 REAR FENDER ASSY 1 1
36 6FI1V-030009-7100 REAR LICENSE BRACKET 1 1




FO3% 4 { B/FRAME ASSY




FO4-1 #4441  PLASTICS 1

1 6WWV-047102-5000 INNER HEX SCREW M5x14 5 10
2 6FIV-041603-4100 WINDSHIELD 1 1
3 6F1V-041604-4100 DASHBOARD LOWER GUARD 1 1
4 6AQV-041117-1002 USB PLUG COVER 1 1
5 6FIV-040101-4100 IGNITION LOCK GUARD 1 1
6 6F1V-040512-7100 PIPE UPPER COVER 1 1
7 6FI1V-040511-7100 RONT SHOCK ABSORBER UPPER COVH 2 1
8 6FIV-041601-4100-0BUOO HEADLIGHT PANEL 1 JET BLACK 1
8 6F1V-041601-4100-0BM00 HEADLIGHT PANEL 1 NEBULA BLACK 1
9 6KM#-040081-8000-M1 NUT CLIP M5 5 10
10 30110-421130010 SELF-TAPPING SCREW 2 x13@COLOR ZINC TRIVALENT CHRO 10 30110-420130070
11 6F1V-041602-4100 HEADLIGHT BACKBOARD 1 1
12 30110-420160070 SELF-TAPPING SCREW 6 ST4.2x16 10
13 6WWV-046602-5000 INNER HEX STEPPED SCREW M6x14 2 10
14 8010-000002 CLAMP 2 ST4.2 6 F07v-040002-1000

FO4-13 54k 1 /PLASTICS | |




F04-2

¥4I PLASTICS 2

1 6F1V-041203-7101-0BM00 FUEL TANK RH PANEL 1 NEBULA BLACK 1
1 6FIV-041203-7101-0VEQQ FUEL TANK RH PANEL 1 NEBULA WHITE 1
2 8010-000002 CLAMP 6 ST4.2 6 F07v-040002-1000
3 30110-421130010 SELF-TAPPING SCREW 17 x13@COLOR ZINC TRIVALENT CHRO 10 30110-420130070
4 6KM#-040081-8000-M1 NUT CLIP M5 6 10
5 6WWV-046502-5000 STEPPED SCREW M5 9 10 5BWV-040017-5000
6 6FI1V-040401-7100 MUSHROOM HEAD RUBBER BOOT 4 SLOTTED HOLE IN PLASTIC PART 1
7 6WWV-045801-5000 RUBBER 2 2
8 9060-040310 CLAMP ASSY 2 10
9 6WWV-047102-5000 INNER HEX SCREW M5x14 3 10
10 6WWV-046802-5000 INNER HEX SCREW M6x16 1 10
11 6090-040302 CUSHION SLEEVE 1 10
12 6090-040303 BUSHING 1 10
13 6FIV-041201-7103-0BM00 FUEL TANK UPPER PANEL 1 NEBULA BLACK 1
13 6FIV-041201-7103-0VEQQ FUEL TANK UPPER PANEL 1 NEBULA WHITE 1
14 30110-420095010 SELF-TAPPING SCREW 2 ST4.2x9.5@COLOR ZINC-PLATED 10
15 8080-041130 EXPANSION RIVET ASSY 2 10
16 6F1V-041205-4101 FUEL TANK FRONT RH PANEL 1 1
17 6FI1V-041204-4101 FUEL TANK FRONT LH PANEL 1 1
18 6FIV-041202-7101-0BM00 FUEL TANK LH PANEL 1 NEBULA BLACK 1
18 6F1V-041202-7101-0VEOQ FUEL TANK LH PANEL 1 NEBULA WHITE 1
19 6F1V-040102-7100 SEAT LOCK BRACKET 1 1
20 30105-050012410 SCREW 2 M5x12 1
21 6AQV-110031-7100 FENDER RUBBER 1 1 1




FO4-288 %4 11 /PLASTICS 1T




F04-3

BRI

PLASTICS 3

6AQV-110031-7100

FENDER RUBBER 1

1 6WWV-046502-5000 STEPPED SCREW M5 9 10 5BWV-040017-5000
2 6FIV-040302-4100-0VEQO FRONT RH PANEL 1 NEBULA WHITE 1
2 6F1V-040302-4100-0RZ00 FRONT RH PANEL 1 BEETROOT PINK 1
3 6FIV-040308-4100-0VF00 FRONT RH PANEL DECO PART 1 MERCURY SILVER 1
3 6FIV-040308-4100-0RM00 FRONT RH PANEL DECO PART 1 MAGMA RED 1
4 8010-000002 CLAMP 2 ST4.2 6 F07v-040002-1000
5 6KM#-040081-8000-M1 NUT CLIP M5 8 10
6 30110-421130010 SELF-TAPPING SCREW 4 x13@COLOR ZINC TRIVALENT CHRO 10 30110-420130070
7 6WWV-046602-5000 INNER HEX STEPPED SCREW M6x14 2 10
8 6FIV-040309-4101-0VEOO PIPE LOWER PLATE 1 NEBULA WHITE 1
8 6FIV-040309-4101-0BM00 PIPE LOWER PLATE 1 NEBULA BLACK 1
9 6FJV-040307-1200-0RM00 FRONT LH PANEL DECO PART 1 MAGMA RED 1
9 6FJV-040307-1200-0VF00 FRONT LH PANEL DECO PART 1 MERCURY SILVER 1
10 6FIV-040301-4100-0VEQO FRONT LH PANEL 1 NEBULA WHITE 1
10 6F1V-040301-4100-0RZ00 FRONT LH PANEL 1 BEETROOT PINK 1
11 6 1

FO4-38 KL+ I/PLASTICS




F04-4

IV PLASTICS 4

6FJV-040501-1200-0BUOO FRONT FENDER JET BLACK
6WWV-046502-5000 STEPPED SCREW M5 5BWV-040017-5000
6FJV-040502-1200 FRONT FENDER REAR PART

6WWV-046602-5000

INNER HEX STEPPED SCREW M6x14

| |h|WIN|—=

6FJV-040514-1200

ONT RH SHOCK ABSORBER DECO PA

I G (=) Gl S G

6FJV-040513-1200

ONT LH SHOCK ABSORBER DECO PAl

FO4-4438 fEIV/PLASTICS IV |




FO4-5 #Ep44V  PLASTICSS

1 6FI1V-040601-7100 REAR INNER FENDER 1 1

2 6WWV-046602-5000 INNER HEX STEPPED SCREW M6x14 5 10

3 6F1V-040602-7101 REAR INNER FENDER INNER COVER 1 1

4 30118-420095010 SELF-TAPPING SCREW 3 ST4.2x9.5@TRIVALENT CHROMIUM 10

5 30110-421130010 SELF-TAPPING SCREW 7 x13@COLOR ZINC TRIVALENT CHRO 10 30110-420130070
6 6F1V-040611-7100 REAR FENDER 1 1 6F1V-040611-7101
7 6KM#-040081-8000-M1 NUT CLIP M5 1 10

8 6WWV-047102-5000 INNER HEX SCREW M5x14 1 10

9 6KM#-040302-8000 CUSHION SLEEVE 6 1

10 6090-040303 BUSHING 6 10

11 6WWV-046902-5000 INNER HEX SCREW M6x20 3 10

12 30204-060810 NUT 3 M6 10

13 6WWV-047102-5000 INNER HEX SCREW M5x14 3 10

14 6FIV-040612-7100 REAR FENDER INNER COVER 1 1

15 6FI1V-041512-7101 LICENSE LIGHT LOWER COVER 1 1 6F1V-041512-7102
16 6FIV-041511-7101 LICENSE LIGHT UPPER COVER 1 1 6FIV-041511-7102/6FIV-041511-7102

FO4-581K144 V PLASTICS V |




FO4-6  #E4VI  PLASTICS 6

1 6FIV-040314-7100-0VR0O0 RH SIDE COVER DECO PART 1 ELECTRO SILVER 1

1 6FIV-040314-7100-0BUOO RH SIDE COVER DECO PART 1 JET BLACK 1

2 6F1V-040312-7101 RH SIDE COVER 1 1

3 30110-421130010 SELF-TAPPING SCREW 6 x13@COLOR ZINC TRIVALENT CHRO 10 30110-420130070
4 6WWV-046502-5000 STEPPED SCREW M5 4 10 5BWV-040017-5000
5 6F1V-040401-7100 MUSHROOM HEAD RUBBER BOOT 2 SLOTTED HOLE IN PLASTIC PART 1

6 6FIV-040313-7100-0VR0O0 SIDE COVER DECO PART 1 ELECTRO SILVER 1

6 6FIV-040313-7100-0BUOO LH SIDE COVER DECO PART 1 JET BLACK 1

7 6FI1V-040311-7101 LH SIDE COVER 1 1

8 6FI1V-041501-7100 ELECTRICAL BOX 1 1

9 6WWV-046602-5000 INNER HEX STEPPED SCREW M6x14 2 10

10 6F1V-041502-7100 BATTERY BOX 1 1

11 6WWV-046702-5000 INNER HEX SCREW M6x12 3 10 6WWV-046802-5000
12 9010-120008 SPONGE PAD, FUEL TANK 5 10

FO4-6 3B 2EVI/PLASTICS VI




F04-7

SA¥4EVII  PLASTICS 7

1 30110-420095010 SELF-TAPPING SCREW 2 ST4.2x9.5@COLOR ZINC-PLATED 10
2 6WWV-046602-5000 INNER HEX STEPPED SCREW M6x14 4 10
3 6FIV-041614-4100-0VEOQ TAIL LIGHT RH PANEL 1 NEBULA WHITE 1
3 6F1V-041614-4100-0BM00 TAIL LIGHT RH PANEL 1 NEBULA BLACK 1
4 6WWV-046802-5000 INNER HEX SCREW M6x16 2 10
5 6090-040303 BUSHING 2 10
6 6KM#-040302-8000 CUSHION SLEEVE 2 1
7 8080-041130 EXPANSION RIVET ASSY 4 10
8 30110-421130010 SELF-TAPPING SCREW 8 x13@COLOR ZINC TRIVALENT CHRO 10 30110-420130070
9 6NQ#-000202-6001 CONVEX BOLT 2 6
10 6FIV-041615-4100-0BM00 TAIL LIGHT UPPER PANEL 1 NEBULA BLACK 1
10 6FIV-041615-4100-0VEQQ TAIL LIGHT UPPER PANEL 1 NEBULA WHITE 1
11 6FI1V-041611-9000 TAIL LIGHT COVER 1 1
12 6FIV-041613-4100-0VEQQ TAIL LIGHT LH PANEL 1 NEBULA WHITE 1
12 6F1V-041613-4100-0BM00 TAIL LIGHT LH PANEL 1 NEBULA BLACK 1
13 6FI1V-040321-7100 SUB-FRAME SKID PLATE 1 1
14 6WWV-047102-5000 INNER HEX SCREW M5x14 2 10
15 6F1V-040322-7100 SUB-FRAME HEAT INSULATION PLATH 1 1

FO4-78 K4 VIVPLASTICS VI




FO5 HIZ#  FRONT SUSPENSION

1 0180-062107-00001 BEVEL GEAR LOCK NUT 1 1
2 8030-050006 UPPER TRIPLE CLAMP GASKET 1 1
3 6FI1V-050001-4100 UPPER TRIPLE CLAMP 1 1
4 30102-080025870 INNER HEX SCREW M8x25 2 M8x25 10
5 5280-050004 LOCK NUT 1 1
6 5280-050100 UPPER STEERING BEARING ASSY 1 1 5280-050101+5280-050102+5280-050110
7 5280-050200 LOWER STEERING BEARING ASSY 1 1 5280-050102+5280-050110+5280-050202
8 6FIV-050300-4100 NT FORK PIPE LOWER TRIPLE CLAMP 1 1
9 30006-102035810 BOLT 2 M10x1.25%35 10
10 6FI1V-050011-7000 RUBBER PLUG 1 1
11 6FIV-050100-7101-M1 FRONT LH SHOCK ABSORBER 1 1
12 6FI1V-050200-7101-M1 FRONT RH SHOCK ABSORBER 1 1
13 6FI1V-050401-7000 RUBBER PLUG 2 NO ABS 2
14 30102-080030870 SCREW 2 M8x30 10

FOS § & ¥/FRONT SUSPENSION




FO6 Z8  REAR SUSPENSION

1 6KMV-060010-8001 REAR SWING ARM DUST CAP 1 2 1
2 6100-060008 REAR SWING ARM OUTER BUSHING 2 1
3 6WWV-046602-5000 INNER HEX STEPPED SCREW M6x14 1 10
4 6FIV-060001-7001 CHAIN GUARD 1 1
5 6090-060005 ANTI-DUST RING 2 1
6 6K10-060004-00001 REAR FORK RH INNER BUSHING 2 1
7 6FIV-060300-7001 REAR FORK ASSY 1 " 1
8 6FIV-060100-7100-M1 REAR SHOCK ABSORBER 1 1
9 30006-102050810 BOLT 1 M10x1.25x50 10
10 6KM#-100002-8000 CLUTCH LEVER PLUG 4 1
11 30102-080016810 INNER HEX SCREW 3 M8x16 6
12 6F1V-060020-7000 CHAIN ADJUSTER ASSY 2 1
13 A000-060201-0BP00 CHAIN ADJUSTER GUARD 2 MAUD SPIRIT BLACK 1
14 30200-080810 NUT 4 M8 1
15 6FI1V-062300-7001 REAR FORK ASSEMBLY 1 1
JE & E L /REAR SUSPENSION ASSY




=~

IE;

>

@y

FO7 FRONT WHEEL

g

4%
01 6FI1V-070001-7100 FRONT WHEEL SHAFT 1 1
02 6K310-070002 COLLAR, FRONT WHEEL AXLE 2 1
03 30705-1215 TIRE 1 FRONT TIRE 1
04 6FIV-070100-7100-0B200 FRONT RIM ASSY 1 1
05 6KJV-070103-8000 OIL SEAL 1 1
06 30400-01280 BEARING 2 6201-2RS 1
07 30204-122810 NUT 1 M12x1.25 10
08 5190-070030-1000 VALVE, INFLATION 1 1
09 6F1V-070102-6000 MIDDLE BUSHING, FRONT RIM 1 1

FO7 Ri#/FRONT WHEEL




MAB BRAKE ASSY

FO8-A  MAB& Lz =
43

1 8010-080118 BRAKE DISC BOLT 6 10
2 6FI3-080001 FRONT BRAKE DISC 1 1
3 6FIV-080003-7000 FRONT GEAR RING 1 1
4 30006-060012870 BOLTM6x12 2 BLACK ZINC-PLATED 10
5 6FIV-080004-7000-M1 SPEED SENSOR 1 1
6 30102-080025870 INNER HEX SCREW M8x25 2 M8x25 10
7 EAEV-080006-1000 CLIP, BRAKE HOSE 4 1
8 6FIV-081000-4401 ABS BRAKE ASSY 1 1
9 6FI1V-080005-4100 BRAKE OIL HOSE CLASP 1 1
10 30102-050016870 SCREW 1 M5x16 1
11 30006-060012810 BOLT 1 M6x12 10 30006-060012870
12 6WWV-047002-5000 INNER HEX SCREW M6x25 2 2
13 6FIV-080300-4100 REAR BRAKE PEDAL ASSY 1 1
14 6AQV-080400-1000 SPRING 1 1
15 A000-080006-10000 GASKET 1 1 1
16 6WWV-046702-5000 INNER HEX SCREW M6x12 1 10 6WWV-046802-5000
17 30903-0162010 COTTER PIN 1 GB/T91_1.6x20 1
18 6FI1V-080007-4101 BRAKE SWITCH LIMIT PLATE 1 1
19 6FIV-080003-4100 BRAKE SWITCH BRACKET 1 1
20 8010-000004 BOLT M6x14 1 M6x14 10
21 6FI1V-080006-4101-M1 MECHANICAL BRAKE SWITCH ASSY 1 1
22 6NTV-080004-4101-M1 SPEED SENSOR 1 1
23 6FIV-080010-7000 REAR BRAKE DISC ASSY 1 1
24 6FIV-080220-71A0-M1 REAR BRAKE PAD ASSY 1 1
25 6FI1V-080220-7100-M1 REAR BRAKE CALIPER ASSY 1 1
26 6KM#-081000-8100-20 WASHER 16 1 A000-080102-2000
27 6KM#-080103-8101 PIPE BOLT 7 1 6GU+#-081000-6000-23
28 30904-0062270 PIN SHAFT 1 1
29 30903-0022070 COTTER PIN 1 1
30 6FI1V-081100-4400-M1 ABS CONTROLLER 1 1
31 A000-080229-2000 SCREW, FLUID RESERVOIR CAP 2 1
32 6KM0-091201-20000 FLUID RESERVOIR CAP 1 1
33 6KM0-091202-20000 FLUID RESERVOIR SEALING LINER 1 1
34 6KM0-091203-20000 FLUID RESERVOIR SEALING GASKET 1 1
35 6KMV-081100-B000-20 BRAKE HANDLE 1 1
36 6KMV-081100-B100-M1 HAND BRAKE MASTER CYLINDER 1 1
37 6FIV-080120-71A0-M1 FRONT BRAKE PAD ASSY 1 1
38 6FIV-080120-7100-M1 FRONT BRAKE CALIPER ASSY 1 1
39 6FI1V-081010-4000 FRONT BRAKE FLUID INLET HOSE 1 1
40 6FIV-081020-4000 FRONT BRAKE FLUID OUTLET HOSE 1 1
41 6FIV-081200-4000-M1 REAR BRAKE MASTER CYLINDER 1 1
42 6F1V-090270-9200 REAR BRAKE FLUID INLET HOSE 1 1
43 6FIV-081040-7000 REAR BRAKE FLUID OUTLET HOSE 1 1
44 30304-006170 PLAIN WASHER 1 C CLASS 1




Y55/ HYDRAULIC BRAKE ASSY




F10 #¥[@m%%t  STEERING SYSTEM

4%
1 6F13-100020-10000 BALANCE BLOCK ASSY 2 1
2 5280-100020 RH HAND GRIP ASSY 1 1
3 6FIV-100100-4000-0BUOO HANDLEBAR PIPE 1 JET BLACK 1
4 30102-102035810 SCREW 2 M10x1.25%35 1
5 6FIV-100400-4000 THROTTLE CABLE 1 1
6 6FIV-100031-4000-0BPO0 HANDLEBAR BRACKET 2 MAUD SPIRIT BLACK 1
7 6FIV-100600-4000 CLUTCH CABLE 1 1
8 6FIV-100003-4000 HANDLEBAR COVER 1 1
9 30102-080025810 SCREW 4 M8x25 10
10 6L32-100006 HANDLEBAR SCREW DECO COVER 4 1
11 5280-100001 LH HAND GRIP 1 1
12 6F13-100300-10000 CLUTCH LEVER ASSY 1 1
13 6F13-100301 CLUTCH LEVER 1 ABS 1
14 6K310-100002 CLUTCH PULL BINDING 2 1
15 6FIV-167000-2000 RH HANDLEBAR SWITCH ASSEMBLY 1 1
16 6FIV-166000-4101 LH HANDLEBAR SWITCH ASSEMBLY 1 1

$ B R AUSTEERING SYSTEM |

e




T
|

fF%

REAR WHEEL

4%
01 6FIV-110001-7100 REAR WHEEL SHAFT 1 1
02 30306-140112 WASHER 2 ¢14 6
03 30200-080810 NUT 4 M8 1
04 6KJ0-110004 LOCK PAD 2 1
05 6FI2-110003-10000 REAR SPROCKET 1 1
06 3120951 MOTORCYCLE CHAIN 1 1
07 6KJ0-110001-10000 REAR WHEEL RH SHAFT SLEEVE 2 1
08 6090-112100 SPROCKET SEAT ASSY 1 1 6FJV-112000-1400
09 30500-027800N OIL SEAL 2 FB27x47x7 1
10 30400-02001 BEARING 1 20x47x14 1
11 5280-112101 SHAFT SLEEVE 1 1
12 5190-070030-1000 VALVE, INFLATION 1 1
13 6KJ0-110003 BOLT 4 1
14 30705-1216 TIRE 1 REAR TIRE 1
15 6FIV-110100-6001-0B200 REAR RIM ASSY 1 MATTE BLACK 1
16 6KIV-110004-8000 DAMPING RUBBER, SPROCKET SEAT 1 1
17 30400-01580 BEARING 1 6202-2RS 1
18 30204-143810 NUT 1 M14x1.5 10
19 6FIV-110102-6000 CENTER SPACER, REAR RIM 1 1
20 30400-01583 BEARING 1 6302-2RS 1

Fi1 FHREARWHEEL |




F12

JBF  FUEL TANK

1 30006-060025810 BOLT 4 M6x25 10
2 5020-031002 RUBBER SLEEVE LINER 4 FOR FRONT LICENSE BRACKET 6
3 5020-031001 BBER SLEEVE, FRONT LICENSE BRACH 4 10
4 6FJV-121000-1200 FUEL TANK ASSY 1 1
5 30601-111010 CLAMP 1 1@COLOR ZINC TRIVALENT CHROMI 6
6 6KMV-120001-C000 FUEL TANK BREATHER HOSE 1 1
7 6FIV-150900-2500 FUEL PUMP ASSY 1 1
8 30006-050020810 BOLT 4 M5x20 6
9 8AIV-120210-1000-M1 CLAMP 2 1
10 6070-120400 CLAMP(®14.5) 2 Dial4.5 6
11 6FIV-120030-7100 HIGH-PRESSURE FUEL HOSE ASSY 1 1
12 8AIV-120220-1000-M1 QUICK JOINT 1 1

HHIFUEL TANK

/i

L




F13 I SEAT

SY
2 6KM0-130205 CUSHION RUBBER WAHSER 5

F13ME &5 Hi/SEAT ASSY




F

1

4-1 HIEE  FOOTREST

1 30204-143810 NUT 2 M14x1.5 10
2 6FI13-060007 REAR FORK SHAFT 1 1
3 6WWV-046802-5000 INNER HEX SCREW M6x16 1 10
4 30303-060152 WASHER 1 6 10 30303-060112
5 30301-060470 WASHER 1 P6 1
6 6F1V-142000-9200 FRONT LH FOOTREST ASSY 1 1
7 30006-080040810 BOLT 2 M8x40 6
8 6FIV-141000-9200 GEARSHIFT ASSY 1 1
9 6FI1V-143000-9200 FRONT RH FOOTREST ASSY 1 1
10 A000-1401B0 REAR FOOTREST, RH 1 1
11 A000-1401A0 REAR FOOTREST, LH 1 1
12 A000-140142 PIN SHAFT 8 2 Dia 8 2
13 A000-140106 LOCATING GASKET 2 2 2
14 A000-140109 REAR RH FOOTREST 1 1
15 5190-037813 SPRING 2 1
16 5190-037814 STEEL BALL 2 2
17 A000-140104 LOCATING GASKET 1 2 2 6HVV-140006-1000
18 30802-00603 SPLIT WASHER 6 2 GB/T896_6 2
19 A000-140108 REAR LH FOOTREST 1 1
20 6FIV-140800-2500 REAR RH FOOTREST ASSY 1 1
21 30102-080025810 SCREW 4 M8x25 10
22 6FIV-140700-2500 REAR LH FOOTREST ASSY 1 1
23 6KM0-130123 BOLT 2 1
24 6WWV-140141-5000 PIN SHAFT 2 10
25 A000-140103-20000 SPRING 2 1
26 30300-100112 WASHER 2 ¢10 10
27 30903-0322210 COTTER PIN 2 x22@COLOR ZINC TRIVALENT CHRON 10
28 6FIV-140900-7100 FRONT RH FOOTREST SEAT 1 1
29 6FIV-140800-7100 REAR RH FOOTREST ASSY 1 1




B S JR/PEDAL ASSY




F14-2 E#F REAR ARMREST

Ty
1 6FI1V-050011-7000 RUBBER PLUG 2 1
2 30006-080016810 BOLT 2 16@COLOR ZINC TRIVALENT CHROM 10
3 30006-080020810 BOLT 2 M8x20@COLOR ZINC PLATED 10
4 6FI1V-140010-4101 REAR ARMREST 1 1

R EREAR ARMREST

Ly




F15-A

B

22 % 45(ABS)

ELECTRIC SYSTEM(ABS)

Y
1 6FIV-150100-4400 MAIN CABLE 1 1
2 6FIV-150600-7000 HORN 1 1
3 30006-080014810 BOLT 1 M8x14 10
4 6FIV-150420-7100 BATTERY NEGATIVE CABLE 1 1
5 6FIV-150176-7102 LICENSE LIGHT ADAPTOR CABLE 1 1
6 8010-150003 TIE BAND 9 5x250 1
7 801F-100101 TIE BAND 2 10
8 9010-150002 AUXILIARY RELAY RUBBER RING 3 6
9 CFCV-150524-2000-M1 AUXILIARY RELAY 3 1
10 30006-060022810 BOLT 2 M6x22 6
11 6FIV-177000-7000 REGULATOR 1 1
12 6FIV-151600-7001-M1 BATTERY 1 1
13 1080-150700 BATTERY TIE BAND 1 1
13 9RHV-150700-1001 TIE BAND, BATTERY 1 1
14 5270-150500 STARTER RELAY 1 1
15 30006-060012810 BOLT 3 M6x12 10 30006-060012870
16 6FIV-001000-2500 ECM ASSY 1 1
17 30102-060012810 SCREW 2 M6x12 10
18 SN1V-691100-1201-11 T-BOX 1 |Africa and Australia except Turkey,BN| EU/AU/MIDDLE EAST/AFRICA/SOUTHEAST ASIA/WESTERN ASIA 1
18 SN1V-691100-1301-11 T-BOX 1 North Amrica 1
18 SN1V-691100-1401-11 T-BOX 1 |lyTech@South America except for Bra] OTHER COUNTRIES IN SOUTH AMERICA EXCEPT BRAZIL-ZHIYUAN 1
18 SN1V-691100-1501-11 T-BOX 1 Turkey TURKEY-ZHIYUAN 1
18 SN1V-691100-1601-11 T-BOX 1 Brazil BRAZIL _ZHIYUAN 1
18 SN1V-691100-1900-11 T-BOX 1 1
19 6KMV-150901-B002 T-BOX RUBBER RING 2 2
20 6FIV-003500-7100 HIGH-PRESSURE CABLE ASSEMBLY 1 1
21 6FIV-003400-8000 IGNITION COIL 1 1
22 30006-060035810 BOLT 1 M6x35 6
23 6090-150500 DIODE, STARTER 3 1
24 8010-151301 FUSE 5A 2 5A 2
25 806A-151305 FUSE 15A 5 15A 2
26 806A-151308 30A FUSE 2 1
27 6KMV-151500-3000 SIDE STAND SWITCH 1 1
28 8010-090005 BOLT M6x16 1 M6x16 10




F15 B8 R4/ELECTRIC SYSTEM




F16 LIGHTS

1 6FIV-160110-7102 HEADLIGHT 1

2 30110-421130010 SELF-TAPPING SCREW 6 x13@COLOR ZINC TRIVALENT CHRO 10 30110-420130070
3 6KWV-160510-1000 FRONT LH TURN LIGHT ASSY 1 1

4 6KWV-160520-1000 FRONT RH TURN LIGHT ASSY 1 1

5 6KJV-160920-8001-M1 FRONT SIDE REFLECTOR 2 1

6 EG5V-160530-1000 REAR LH TURN LIGHT ASSY 1 1

7 EG5V-160540-1000 RH REAR TURN LIGHT ASSY 1 1

8 6FIV-160910-4000-M1 REAR REFLECTOR 1 1

9 30202-050110 NUT 2 M5 10

10 6GUV-160600-6200 LICENSE LIGHT 1 1

11 6KM0-150340 FLASHER 1 1 6KIV-161000-2000
12 6FI1V-160200-7102 TAIL LIGHT 1 1

FI6RU RSB RILAMP ASSY




F17 {3 DASHBOARD

1 6FJV-171000-1400 DASHBOARD 1

2 6090-040303 BUSHING 2 10

3 6WWV-030019-5000 RUBBER BUSHING 2 2

4 30301-060470 WASHER 2 @6 1

5 30202-060110 NUT 2 p@COLOR ZINC TRIVALENT CHROMI\ 10 30204-060810

1% & B/DASHBOARD ASSY

3




F19-1 hzEZ4&40E WARNING LABEL,FUEL TANK

Item No. Parts Number Parts Name(EN) | Qty | Specification ' Remark(s) MOQ Alternative Parts

1 6FIA-190201-6500 FUEL TANK WARNING LABEL 1 1

Failure to follow these instructions

may resultin danger.

® Read the owner s manual carefully
before riding. Inappropriate
modification is not allowed.

® Please wear helmet, protective
clothing and other protective gear.

e Do not touch overheated., rotating
parts such as exhaust pipe. engine,
wheel and ect.

® Please slow down on poor visibility
and slippery road.

e Always follow maintenance schedule.

C—FMOTO

" 6FIA—190201-6500 EUl6Z




F19-2-A  T&TE(ZJF) DECAL(NEBULA BLACK)
Item No. Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Qty Specification Remark(s) MOQ Alternative Parts
1 6FV-190101-1200-10 LH COMMERCIAL NAME DECAL 1 1
2 6FIV-190102-1200-10 RH COMMERCIAL NAME DECAL 1 1
3 6FIV-190103-1100-10 FRONT LH PANEL DECAL 1 1
4 6FIV-190104-1100-10 FRONT RH PANEL DECAL 1 1
5 6FV-190105-1200-10 TAIL LIGHT LH PANEL DECAL 1 1
6 6FIV-190106-1200-10 TAIL LIGHT RH PANEL DECAL 1 1
7 6FIV-190107-1100-10 LH TCS DECAL 1 1
8 6FIV-190108-1100-10 RH TCS DECAL 1 1

6FJV-190100-1200-10M PG A6 & A%

0 THER:
T
TeHE-
KR

BEEPE
BXR, R¥E\E
ABS

HRs

EXRER

TEL

| BT

0

RN

LSRN ARSI R KEMH
XEEX

HiEs
BIATE
i gxa [ ssx A
LT

IHER: BEaiPE
THme: BXR, RXE
T{H#: ABS

BRGS0 MRS

CEFMOTD

03 THEMH: MEPR

Ti+emes: BESN, Rxm
T4 ABS
R Sy

PRPIO ,

fifrgi) OEDDE
EE NEE EER EEV
HER NN amr
EE EER 1]
e

EEER EENr

0 THEER: RATAPR
I¢@es: BXM, Bxm
THH4H: ABS
B AR

0 THEH: EMPE
THES: MR, BHE
TH#8: ABS
WA M6

« PRAPJIO
EEER EEEER
VA Em mEm mEm

unil
T ]
N EEE BN
‘" EEENEEE

06 THER: BIOGIFR
THEe: EXE, BX@E
Ti4#¥: ABS
KRS0 ShIS

CFMDTD

07

THraR: ZnvEstntt
Tghen: Bea, WDEE (BSi4)
TiH4¥: PP+EPDM-TD10
IS S

THEFR: ARIEER
THERE: B, WEE (BRaUF)
TirEtEl: PP+EPDM-TD10
HREAE: SN




-+
F19-2-B  M55(E}8) DECAL(NEBULA WHITE)

Item No. Parts Number Parts Name(EN) Qty Specification Remark(s) MOQ Alternative Parts
1 6FIV-190103-1200-11 FUEL TANK LH PANEL DECAL 1 1
2 6F1V-190104-1200-11 FUEL TANK RH PANEL DECAL 1 1
3 6FIV-190105-1100-11 FRONT LH PANEL DECAL 1 1
4 6FIV-190106-1100-11 FRONT RH PANEL DECAL 1 1
5 6FIV-190107-1100-10 LH TCS DECAL 1 1
6 6FIV-190108-1100-10 RH TCS DECAL 1 1
7 6FIV-190107-1200-11 RIM DECAL 4 1
8 6F1V-190108-1200-11 RIM LH CFMOTO DECAL 2 1
9 6FIV-190109-1200-11 RIM RH CFMOTO DECAL 2 1
10 6FIV-190101-1200-11 LH COMMERCIAL NAME DECAL 1 1
11 6FIV-190102-1200-11 RH COMMERCIAL NAME DECAL 1 1

N
= - = 70N
6FJV-190100-1200-11 - iy
E¥XAER PRRRE . KOS
| A
TR 13
BIHRA
e e axc [ esx MK
A
THER: MHFPE 02 THEH: hEGPR
01 rume: sxe. mxm T#Eme: BXa, 7K@
T¢HHfH: ABS T{HH#. ABS
BT ShRS FEUSTTEE: SN
Inen: wEwe Gem)
Tieinih: MM, MLES viEdE bRk
TEHM: ARSe
W7 A

03 ;,., 7

05 teen: sxps 00 Tesm: mmps 07 Tosn: mweems :
IHES: Bxa, Tem LHRe: Bxa, mem IHNS: Re Wi e I#m%; bmpeépugzicgngzgam 11
TiHHAE: ABS T ABS atidahetit g o D o .
RIS SMR KRB SMRG : ;

CFMOTO EEMBTE

04 : ,‘;

0§f48ﬂ:: BRI

Em




F19- 3 i‘qﬂ:’u IVIODEL DECAL

mmmmmm

00000000000000

GFIV- 190006 4400 ﬂ%xm

— JIREGF

%.i@[ﬂﬁiﬁ]

- o5

THa%: EIE (A)

1R, #H: ABS

THAE: £X8 2XH

R AIG

| AR

------

R

FEER
il
BB ALY




5 Nu Name(E| ecHhicats




F20 TOOLS

1 6100-200100-10000 TOOL KIT 1 1
2 6100-200001 VEHICLE TOOLS TIE BAND 1 1
3 6KMV-200200-C000 LH REARVIEW MIRROR ASSY 1 1
4 6KMV-200300-C000 RH REAR VIEW MIRROR ASSY 1 1

HE% TR/ TOOLS

f*‘:“ 2

Ly




FUEL VAPORIZATION SYSTEM

1 30601-109010 CLAMP 2 A9 6
2 6FIV-360001-7100 FUEL VAPOR ADSORPTION HOSE 1 1 1
3 30601-108010 CLAMP 3 B@COLOR ZINC TRIVALENT CHROMIU 6
4 606B-360100 ANTI-ROLLOVER VALVE 1 1
5 6FIV-360002-7100 FUEL VAPOR ADSORPTION HOSE 2 1 1
6 6FIV-360200-7100 CANISTER 1 1
7 30601-114010 CLAMP 1 " 1
8 6FIV-360003-7100 FUEL VAPOR DESORPTION HOSE 1 1 1
9 30601-112010 CLAMP 2 2@COLOR ZINC TRIVALENT CHROMI 6
10 6FIV-003200-8000 CANISTER MAGNETIC VALVE 1 1
11 6FIV-360004-7100 FUEL VAPOR DESORPTION HOSE 2 1 1
12 6F1V-041503-7100 CANISTER BOX 1 1
13 6WWV-046702-5000 INNER HEX SCREW M6x12 2 10 6WWV-046802-5000

W% 2% /FUEL EVAPORATION SYSTEM




F38-A

A4 OWNER¥'S MANUAL

Item No.

Parts Number

Parts Name(EN)

Qty

Specification

Remark(s)

Alternative Parts

6FIV-380101-4400-12

EU OWNERS MANUAL

1

EU REGULATION

MOQ
1

NI 3HOW

® cFMoOTO

XO-2

Owner's Manual

Read this manual carefully.

criver loense.




F38-B  1#AEH (HAKX) OWNER¥'S MANUAL (JAPAN)
mm-ma--m-

6FIV-380101-4500-12 OWNERS MANUAL




__F38 C__ _:ﬂi*‘l‘ 1%_1|“‘|E | AUS_TRALIA WARRANTY_CARD

WARRANTY BOOKLET

® cFmoTO




F41 ZEj8s&  AIRFILTER
| Item No. | Parts Number Parts Name(EN | Oty |  Specification =~ | Remark(s) | MOQ | Alternative Parts

1 OKIV-110000-4000 AIR FILTER ASSY 1 1 OKIV-110000-4000-10
2 OKIA-110100 d44 CLAMP ASSY 1 d44 1

3 30601-114010 CLAMP 2 ! 1

4 30601-113510 CLAMP 1 1 30601-113520

5 30601-117010 CLAMP 1 Al7 1

6 30112-050016430 SCREW ASSY 4 M5x16@CHROME-PLATED 6 30112-050016440

7 OKIV-112000-4000 FILTER ELEMENT 1 1

RBRAAIR FILTER ASSY




EO1-1  ZpiHAED

>, LEFT CRANKCASE ASSY.
mm-ma--m-

30400-02006 BEARING 1 20x47x14 1
02 0C10-011007 DOWEL PIN 4 Diallx16 1
03 30400-03503 BEARING 1 35x72x17 1
04 30400-01502 BEARING 1 15%32x9 1
05 30400-02001 BEARING 1 20x47x14 1
06 0A70-011008 SCREW 4x11 1 4x11 6
07 0010-011005-00002 CYLINDER BOLT B 2 2
08 0A70-0110059-00001 SCREW PLUG M14x1.25x12 1 1
09 0KI2-011100-0B204 LH CRANKCASE 1 1
10 30202-060110 NUT 2 b@COLOR ZINC TRIVALENT CHROMI\ 10 30204-060810
11 30011-060025820 STUD 2 M6x25 6
12 0A70-013004 PLUG 1 6
13 0A80-011002 BREATHER HOSE JOINT 1 1
14 0A70-011005-00001 BOLT M6x75 6 GALVANIZED TRIVALENT CHROMIUM 6
15 0180-014010 WIRE CLAMP 1 6 6WWV-030080-8000
16 0010-080008 DOWEL PIN 3 8X14 6
17 0010-011017-0010 BOLT M6x60 7 GALVANIZED TRIVALENT CHROMIUM 6
18 0A80-011500 OIL SEAL 1 20x40X6 1
19 0A70-011006 COUNTERSHAFT OIL SEAL PRESS 1 1
20 30004-060010850 BOLT M6x10 2 M6x10 10
21 0A70-011400 OIL SEAL 1 12x22x9 1
22 0A80-011001 GASKET, LH FRONT COVER 1 1
23 0010-021018-0010 BOLT M6x55 1 GALVANIZED TRIVALENT CHROMIUM 6
24 0A70-011300 FILTER ASSY 1 1
25 30116-050012410 SCREW ASSY 2 12@COLOR ZINC TRIVALENT CHROM 1 30018-050012810
26 0180-013208-0010 BOLT M6x45 2 GALVANIZED TRIVALENT CHROMIUM 6
27 0010-013010-0010 BOLT M6x50 1 GALVANIZED TRIVALENT CHROMIUM 6 0JWV-011108-3000
28 0A70-011002 -RING 60.5x2.4,0IL STRAINER COVE 1 60.5x2.4 1
29 0A70-011004-0B20 FILTER COVER 1 MATTE BLACK 1
30 0A70-0110A0-0B20 FILTER COVER ASSY 1 MATTE BLACK 1
31 0010-023010-0010 BOLT M6x20 3 GALVANIZED TRIVALENT CHROMIUM 6 0JWV-011107-3000
32 0180-011006 GASKET 14 1 14 6




E01-1 Zcpirine S BILEFT CRANKCASE

e
&




E01-2 AphHFE2 S AL RIGHT CRANKCASE ASSY.

01 0KI2-012100-0B20 RH CRANKCASE 1 MATTE BLACK 1
02 0A70-012007 PLUG 2 2
03 0A70-012006 PRESS PLATE, OIL PASSAGE 1 6
04 30004-060012820 BOLT M6x12 1 M6x12 6
05 30400-02008 BEARING 1 20x42x12 1
06 30400-02801 BEARING 1 28x52x12 1
07 30400-02000 BEARING 1 20x47x14 1
08 0A70-012002 PRESS TOOL. BEARING 1 1
09 30107-060012410 SCREW 2 M6x12@COLOR ZINC-PLATED 6
10 30400-01503 BEARING 1 15x35x11 1
11 0A80-012005 RH SIDE COVER GASKET 1 1
12 0010-080008 DOWEL PIN 2 8X14 6
13 0A70-012001-00003 LIMIT BOLT 1 1
14 0A70-012004-00002 CYLINDER STUD 2 M8X175 2
15 0A70-012003-00002 STUD 1 M6x99 2

EC1-2 FdibiEsrSRRIGHT CRANKCASE

o
L'%
R




EO01-3 HME&=2 &8  RIGHT SIDE COVER ASSY.
[temNo.]  PartsNumber | PartsName(EN) | Qty | Specification =~ |  Remark(s) | MOQ | =  AlternativeParts |

01 0A80-013001-2B201 RH SIDE COVER 1 MATTE BLACK 1
02 0A70-013100 OIL SEAL 12x21x7, CRANKCASE 1 12x21x7 1
03 0A80-013003 PRESS PLATE, OIL SEAL 1 1
04 30105-060012410 SCREW 1 M6x12 1
05 0A70-013500 VIEWER, OIL LEVEL 1 1
06 0A70-013004 PLUG 1 6
07 30017-060022110 STUD 2 Mb6x22 6
08 0180-011006 GASKET 14 1 14 6
09 0A70-013007-00001 SCREW PLUG M14x1.25x12 1 6
10 0A70-013006 O-SEAL RING 16.8x3.1 1 16.8x3.1 1
11 0A70-013005 OIL FILLING PORT BOLT PLUG 1 1
12 01A0-013005 O-SEAL RING 1 13x2 2
13 0A70-013200 FILTER ELEMENT, PAPER 1 1
14 01A0-013003 O-RING 1 53.6x2.4 1
15 0A70-013003 SPRING, FILTER ELEMENT 1 6
16 0A80-013002-0B20 COVER, OIL FILTER 1 MATTE BLACK 1
17 30212-060810 NUT 3 M6 6
18 0010-023010-0010 BOLT M6x20 1 GALVANIZED TRIVALENT CHROMIUM 6 0JWV-011107-3000
19 0010-060012-0010 BOLT M6x30 8 GALVANIZED TRIVALENT CHROMIUM 6
20 0010-013008-0010 BOLT M6x35 1 GALVANIZED TRIVALENT CHROMIUM 6

E01-3 £lsks S RURIGHT SIDE COVER‘

o

»7@@
R




E01-4-V2  AEMZE7 A LEFT SIDE COVER ASSY.

4%
01 0A80-014001-1B204 FRONT LH COVER 1 MATTE BLACK 1
02 0A70-014007-00001 SCREW PLUG, VIEW HOLE 1 2
03 0010-021014 WASHER 12 1 12 6
04 0A80-014005 WIRE PRESS PLATE 1 1
05 30102-050012810 SCREW 1 12@COLOR ZINC TRIVALENT CHROM 10
06 0010-013008-0010 BOLT M6x35 9 GALVANIZED TRIVALENT CHROMIUM 6
07 0010-021017-0010 BOLT M6x25 3 GALVANIZED TRIVALENT CHROMIUM 6
08 0A70-011005-00001 BOLT M6x75 2 GALVANIZED TRIVALENT CHROMIUM 6
09 0010-060012-0010 BOLT M6x30 1 GALVANIZED TRIVALENT CHROMIUM 6
10 OKIA-014100 REAR COVER, LH 1 1
11 0A80-014003-2B202 FRONT LH COVER GEAR COVER 1 MATTE BLACK 1
12 0010-080008 DOWEL PIN 2 8X14 6
13 0A70-014005-0B20 BOLT CAP, LH FRONT SIDE COVER 1 MATTE BLACK 1
14 0A70-014006-10000 O-RING 1 22.7x3.1 2
15 30102-050016810 SCREW 2 GB/T70.1_M5x16 10
17 0700-065310-10000 SPEED SENSOR 1 1

E01-4 JEi548RILEFT SIDE COVER |




E02-1 SEEZE=74A  CYLINDER HEAD COVER ASSY.
mm-ma--m-

0C10-021003 DOWEL PIN Dia 8X12 2 Dia8X12 1
02 0110-013028 O-RING 2 30x3.55 2
03 0110-013007-0B20 COVER, STRAINER 2 MATTE BLACK 2
04 0C10-021002 CAMSHAFT PLUG 1 1
05 0010-013008-0010 BOLT M6x35 8 GALVANIZED TRIVALENT CHROMIUM 6
06 0010-011017-0010 BOLT M6x60 2 GALVANIZED TRIVALENT CHROMIUM 6
07 0010-080013-0010 BOLT M6x22 2 GALVANIZED TRIVALENT CHROMIUM 6
08 0A70-021002 WASHER 2 2
09 0C10-021004 ROCKER ARM SHAFT 2 1
10 0A70-021005 O-RING 2 8.6x1.9 2
11 0A70-021100 SWING ARM ASSY 2 1
12 0A70-021102 ADJUST SCREW, VALVE CLEARANCE 2 6
13 0A70-021103 ADJUST NUT, VALVE CLEARANCE 2 6

E02-1 %@ﬁ&ﬁﬂCYLINDER HEAD COVER




E02-2 S#EFZE#H/SA  CYLINDER HEAD ASSY.
[temMNo.]  PartsNumber =~ | PartsName(EN) | Qty | Specification =~ | Remark(s) | MOQ | AlternativeParts |
M6

01 30204-060810 NUT 4 10
02 30011-060025820 STUD 4 M6x25 6
03 0C10-022008 CYLINDER HEAD GASKET 1 1
04 OKIA-0220A0-0B200 CYLINDER HEAD & HEAD COVER 1 MATTE BLACK 1
05 0010-022012 WASHER 8 4 8 6
06 0010-022013-00002 NUT 4 M8 6
07 OKIA-022005 CYLINDER HEAD TEMP. SENSOR 1 1
08 OKIA-022003 INJECTOR SEAT SEAL RING 2 6
09 OKIA-022002 UEL INJECTOR SEAT HEAT INSULATQO 1 6
10 OKIV-022201-4002 INJECTOR SEAT 1 1
11 30603-050000 CLAMP 2 D50 1
12 OKIA-022004-00001 CONNECTING PIPE, THROTTLE BODY] 1 1
13 0010-023008-00001 BOLT 1 6
14 OKIV-171000-4000 INJECTOR ASSY 1 1
15 0C10-022006 LOCK CLIP, VALVE 4 1
16 0C10-022005 SPRING PLATE, VALVE 2 1
17 0A70-022003 INNER SPRING, VALVE 2 1
18 0A70-022004 OUTER SPRING, VALVE 2 1
19 0010-022500-10000 SEAL RING, VALVE STEM 2 2
20 0C10-022007 SEAT, VALVE SPRING 2 1
21 0C10-022001 VALVE, INTAKE 1 1
22 0C10-022002 EXHAUST VALVE 1 1
23 01A0-022400-0001 SPARK PLUG 1 NCK CR8E NGK 1
23 0KIV-022400-4000 SPARK PLUG ASSY 1 1
24 0KIV-170010-4000 INJECTOR CAP 1 1




E02-2 S35 AUCYLINDER HEAD




E02-3 Si#El4 /A CYLINDER BODY ASSY.
[temMNo.]  PartsNumber | PartsName(EN) | Qty | Specification =~ | Remark(s) | MOQ | AlternativeParts |

01 0C10-023004-10000 CYLINDER BODY GASKET 1 1
02 0KIB-023100-0B201 CYLINDER BODY ASSY 1 1
03 0A70-023001-0G30 GASKET, TENSIONER 1 MUSTARD GREEN 1
04 0C10-023200-1B200 TENSIONER ASSY 1 1
05 0010-023010-0010 BOLT M6x20 2 GALVANIZED TRIVALENT CHROMIUM 6 0JWV-011107-3000
06 0180-023007-00001 TENSIONER PLATE BOLT M8x39.5 1 GALVANIZED TRIVALENT CHROMIUM 6 0180-023007-0010
07 0010-021016 WASHER 8 1 8 6
08 0A70-023300 TENSION PLATE ASSY 1 1
09 0A70-023400 CHAIN GUIDE 1 1
10 0C10-011007 DOWEL PIN 2 Diallx16 1

E02-3 SI4HERYCYLINDER BODY ASSY




E02-4

[ ¥C 4

VAN o W =y

JJ

CAMSHAFT ASSY.

| Item No. ] Parts Number Parts Name(EN | Oty |  Specification =~ | Remark(s) | MOQ | Alternative Parts

01 0A70-024100 TIMING CHAIN 1 1

02 30004-060010150 BOLT M6x10 2 M6x10 6

03 0A70-024002 TIMING SPROCKET 1 1

04 0180-024004 CAMSHAFT SPACER 1 1 0180-024004-00001
05 0A70-024001 CAMSHAFT 1 1 0A80-024001

E02-4 ("M B ICAMSHAFT ASSY




EO3 #EEHNEA,  MAGNETO ASSY.
mm-ma--m-

OKIV-031000-4001 MAGNETO ROTOR ASSY 1
02 0A70-014004-00002 BOLT M5x25 3 M5x25 6
03 30102-050012810 SCREW 2 12@COLOR ZINC TRIVALENT CHROM 10
04 OKIV-032000-4000 MAGNETO STATOR ASSY 1 1

E-03 RiHHLEMAGNETO ASSY




CRANKSHAFT /CONNECTING ROD & PISTON ASSY

&= SRk

N
~

Bl AR I AT

E04

||| O] |||~
©
~—
>
R
X
X
i)
el Rl Rl R Rl R B Bl Rl eV Bl R ]
<
|m
>lw| D
o|BE]7
SI=<|=|a =
|6 >|=
X2« |
PMPMARW %)
=1 1] =
1z12le-21#] 128 _|Z
o|ol3ZIE|18lw| [vl2]z|2
&|+|Clz| S| Bl 5
Z15| AT 5I5lElE12|19l=z
C%MV%ERWMHQO
[ e [ =la ==
CBERK Zlalaln
S RnREE R E
LDEYMCW nlS
8|z 2] 12
SIZIZ(AEl ] |25
O|a|Z |l <
Zl8l5
Olx
=
<
(=]
— o ~—
] S S
=) S
A= SIS EE R E EEE
80030108000}
= D] D P D b B D DY PR £
S e S
S|=IR|B|B|EIR|BIRI=I=RIF
b B £ =4 B 14 2 Bid Pd [ 8] £
154 OOOOONOOOV
— —
Mun o m

m
[ et
o
o
o
—
L
=
-
o2
>
5
&
4 '. )
I
i

i




EO5 E&a=A CLUTCH ASSY.
[temMNo.]  PartsNumber =~ | PartsName(EN) | Qty | Specification =~ | Remark(s) | MOQ | AlternativeParts |

01 0A70-050002 WASHER 2 20x34.5x2 6
02 0A80-051100-00001 PRIMARY DRIVEN GEAR ASSY 1 1
03 0A80-050001 BUSHING, PRIMARY DRIVEN GEAR 1 1
04 0A70-051201-00001 CLUTCH HUB 1 1
05 0KIV-050010-4000 CLUTCH DRIVE DISC 1 2 1
06 0KIV-050020-4000 CLUTCH DRIVE DISC 2 3 1
07 0A70-051202-00001 DRIVEN DISC, CLUTCH 4 1
08 0A70-050004 LOCK WASHER 1 6
09 0A70-050005 NUT 1 M16X1.5 6
10 0A80-050006 CLUTCH ROD 1 1
11 0A80-050030 [HRUST BEARING AND BRACKET ASS 1 1
12 0A80-050008-00001 CLUTCH PRESSURE PLATE 1 1
13 0A70-051204-00001 CLUTCH SPRING 5 1
14 30112-050016410 SCREW ASSY 5 16@COLOR ZINC TRIVALENT CHROM 6
15 0A80-050009-00001 CLUTCH LEVER 1 1
16 0A70-052002 WASHER 1 10x20x1 6
17 0110-080005 OIL SEAL 1 10x20x5 1
18 0A80-050005 SEPARATE SWING ARM 1 1
19 0010-090005-0010 BOLT M6x16 1 GALVANIZED TRIVALENT CHROMIUM 6
20 0A80-050004 WASHER 1 1
21 0KIV-051000-4000 CLUTCH SUB ASSY 1 1
E4RERICLUTCH ASSY




0A80-063000-00002

EO6

GEARSHIFT LEVER ASSY

IR

RS TRANSMISSION ASSY.
mm-ma--m-

1 1
02 0180-021008-00001 BOLT 1 M14x1.25x12 2
03 0180-011006 GASKET 14 1 14 6
04 0A70-060012 SPRING, NEUTRAL 1 1
05 0A70-060013 NEUTRAL STOPPER 1 1
06 0A70-065100 CAM STOPPER 1 1
07 0A70-065003 GEARSHIFT POSITION SPRIING 1 6
08 0A70-065001-00001 GEARSHIFT CAM BOLT 1 2
09 0A70-065002 WASHER 6 1 6 6
10 0DMV-066000-2701 GEAR CONTACTOR 1 1
11 0A70-060014 O-RING 1 26.2x2.4 2
12 30116-050020410 SCREW ASSY 2 20@COLOR ZINC TRIVALENT CHROM 6
13 0A70-064002 CAM STOPPER 1 1
14 0A70-064001 WASHER 1 25x40x1 2
15 0A70-064004 GEAR SWITCH CONTACTOR 1 2
16 0A70-064003 SPRING 1 2
17 30901-0400600 PIN 1 P4x6 6
18 0A80-064200-00001 GEARSHIFT CAM HUB ASSY 1 1
19 0A70-064100 DRIVEN GEAR, CAM 1 1
20 0A70-064005 RH PAWL 1 1
21 0A70-064008 LH PAWL 1 1
22 0A70-064006 PIN, GEARSHIFT 2 2
23 0A70-064007 SPRING 2 2
24 0A70-060006 PAWL PLATE, GEARSHIFT 1 1
25 0A70-060005 CAM GUIDE 1 1
26 30107-060012410 SCREW 4 M6x12@COLOR ZINC-PLATED 6
27 0A70-060003-00001 FORK SHAFT 1 1
28 0A70-060004 SHIFT FORK 2 1
29 0A70-060002 FORK, MIDDLE 1 1
30 0A70-060001-00001 FORK SHAFT 1 1
31 0A80-062009 WASHER 2 15x25x1.5 2
32 0A80-062008 BUSHING 1 1
33 0A80-062001 COUNTERSHAFT 1ND GEAR 1 33 1
34 0A80-062005 COUNTERSHAFT 5ND GEAR 1 22 1
35 0A80-061008 CIRCLIP 3 1
36 0A80-062007 WASHER 2 2
37 0A80-062004 COUNTERSHAFT 4ND GEAR 1 24 1
38 0A80-062003 COUNTERSHAFT 3ND GEAR 1 26 1
39 0A80-062006 COUNTERSHAFT 6ND GEAR 1 21 1
40 0A80-062020 COUNTERSHAFT 2ND GEAR ASSY 1 26 1
41 OKIA-062070-00001 COUNTERSHAFT ASSY 1 1
42 0A80-060001 DRIVE SPROCKET 1 1
43 0A80-060002-00001 SPROKET GUARD 1 1
44 30004-060010850 BOLT M6x10 2 M6x10 10
45 OKIA-060007 SPEED SENSOR DISC 1 NO ABS 1
46 0110-050009-00002 INNER HEX SCREW 1 NO ABS 2
46 0010-080008 DOWEL PIN 1 8X14 ABS 6
47 0A80-061000-00002 MAIN SHAFT ASSY 1 1
48 OKIA-062000-00001 COUNTERSHAFT ASSY 1 1




Bk K L ITRANSMISSION ASSY




E07 AHUASRZEAL  OIL PUMP ASSY.
[ltemNo.]|  PartsNumber =~ |  PartsName(EN) | Oty | Specificaion =~ | Remark(s) | MOQ | = AlternativeParts |
01 0A70-071000 OIL PUMP SUB ASSY 1 1
02 0010-021017-0010 BOLT M6x25 3 |GALVANIZED TRIVALENT CHROMIUM 6
03 30406-00201 ROLLER NEEDLE 1 P2.5x22 1
04 0A70-070001 DRIVEN GEAR, OIL PUMP 1 1
05 30802-00605 SPLIT WASHER 1 6 10

E07 HIMERER/OIL PUMP




L .
E09 #hE45S A ELECTRIC STARTING ASSY.
[ltemNo.]| = PartsNumber =~ |  PartsName(EN) | Oty |  Specificaion | Remark(s) | MOQ | = AlternativeParts |
01 0010-021017-0010 BOLT M6x25 2 |GALVANIZED TRIVALENT CHROMIUM 6
02 0A80-093000 STARTING MOTOR 1 1
03 0AB0-090001-00001 DUAL GEAR 1 1 1
04 0A80-090003 SHAFT, DUAL GEAR T 1 1
05 0AB0-090002-00001 DUAL GEAR 2 1 1
06 0A70-091002-00001 SHAFT, DUAL GEAR 1 1
07 0A8A-092000 GEAR, STARTING MOTOR 1 1
08 0A8A-094000 CLUTCH 1 1
09 0ABA-090004-00002 SCREW 3 MBx16 6

E09 &N Z40E I STARTING SYSTEM




El6 TS BALANCE SHAFT ASSY.
[ltemNo.]|  PartsNumber =~ |  PartsName(EN) | Oty |  Specificaion =~ | Remark(s) | MOQ | = AlternativeParts |
01 0110-051007-00002 NUT M14x1.5 1 1
02 0010-051004 WASHER 1 14x28x2 1
03 0A80-160005 CIRCLIP38 1 38 1
04 0A80-160001 GEAR, BALANCE SHAFT 1 1 0AB0-160001-00001
05 0A80-160004 BALANCER GEAR SPRING 2 1
06 0A80-160003 DAMPER, BALANCE SHAFT GEAR 2 1
07 0A80-160002 WASHER 1 1
08 0KI2-161000 BALANCE SHAFT ASSY 1 1

E16 “Phliksy BALANCE SHAFT




El7 TSI1&&E  THROTTLE BODY ASSY.
mm-ma-m

0KIV-173000-4001 THROTTLE BODY

WA/ 1S5 THROTTLE BODY

,/‘E




